
Surname Forename Rank Date served
Cornish Geoffrey Michael Lt Cdr E 12/05/1905
Titcombe Charlie C 1930-30
West Richard NAAFI 1930-30
Craggs Norman Able Seaman V&A 1930-31
Newman Stan J Able Seaman V&A 1930-31
Stevens Steve Able Seaman V&A 1930-31
Wright Peter Able Seaman V&A 1930-31
Alder Joe AB V&A 1930-33
Glaysher Kenneth Michael Able Seaman V&A 1930-35
Stevens Steve Lt Cdr 1930-39
Barnes Sidney Able Seaman V&A 1933-35
Hughill Allan Raymond Able Seaman V&A 1938-50
Whittaker Norman Ck (V & A) 1940-40
Dunn KCVO OBE Francis Vivian DOM RM 1947-54
Bunting Alan R Ck 1950-50
Dower John Stwd 1950-50
Fraser Keith C 1950-50
Hughes Gwyn C 1950-50
Milligan Dave C 1950-50
Taylor William C 1950-50
Sinclair Tom J Stwd 1950-60
Mott MVO John William Cdr MEO 1952-54
Abbott E H Able Seaman 1953-54
Adams J A W ME 1953-54
Albrow Mike J M LWtr 1953-54
Allen W J ME 1953-54
Anders William E Able Seaman 1953-54
Astill G S & S 1953-54
Austin A W Able Seaman 1953-54
Bailey E A Able Seaman 1953-54
Baker N A ME 1953-54
Bamford Derek ME 1953-54



Barnett-Provan H Alan Stwd 1953-54
Bean R ME 1953-54
Bell C A ME 1953-54
Booker L E Able Seaman 1953-54
Breach RVM Charles Edwin Henry CPO Seaman 1953-54
Brewer J M C 1953-54
Briggs A ME 1953-54
Britteon F S & S 1953-54
Brown L J S & S 1953-54
Cheffings BEM Charles Leslie Sen.Cd Engineer 1953-54
Childs D F L 1953-54
Clark D C Able Seaman 1953-54
Clutterbuck J E Able Seaman 1953-54
Cole Jim H Stwd 1953-54
Collier A ME 1953-54
Crompton MVO Victor John Way Sen.Cd Engineer 1953-54
Dalglish CVO CBE James Stephen Captain 1953-54
Davies D ME 1953-54
Davis Ron ME 1953-54
Day R K L 1953-54
Day S ME 1953-54
Dent-Harriman Frank Able Seaman 1953-54
Dore W H Able Seaman 1953-54
Dunhill LVO Anthony Cdr L 1953-54
Dunlop DSC Michael Mercer Lt Cdr X 1953-54
Ellick J R ME 1953-54
Eve Arthur William Sen.Cd Gunner 1953-54
Fairclough J ME 1953-54
Fenner P G L 1953-54
Fish A R ME 1953-54
Flux D Able Seaman 1953-54
Foden F J Able Seaman 1953-54
Forsey D J B C 1953-54



Gaffney P J Able Seaman 1953-54
Gallimore F J ME 1953-54
Galloway S W Able Seaman 1953-54
Gould A G ME 1953-54
Green D J C S & S 1953-54
Hamblin J M ME 1953-54
Harden Earle C 1953-54
Harris Harry S Stwd 1953-54
Hibberd Douglas Able Seaman 1953-54
Hills D H ME 1953-54
Howard L B N Able Seaman 1953-54
Howell R ME 1953-54
Hutton T A ME 1953-54
Jackson R Able Seaman 1953-54
Jay G S L 1953-54
Johnson G R Able Seaman 1953-54
Knollys DSC Courtenay Hugh H Lt Cdr X N 1953-54
Lawson G D L 1953-54
Levett A C B Able Seaman 1953-54
Lewis F A Able Seaman 1953-54
Lomas M B Able Seaman 1953-54
Love T A Able Seaman 1953-54
Lucas F K J C 1953-54
Lyne-Lay B G Royal Marine 1953-54
Mackey G ME 1953-54
Madden CB CBE DSC LVO Colin Duncan Cdr X N 1953-54
Marshall W L Able Seaman 1953-54
Martin MVO Ronald Douglas Sen Cd Shpt 1953-54
McKeown Richard ME 1953-54
Miller Keith L/Signalman 1953-54
Mitchell I ME 1953-54
Narraway Henry Arthur C 1953-54
Nelson Jim T ME 1953-54



Nichols RVM Frederick Charles Chief Joiner 1953-54
Noble G C 1953-54
Pack F J ME 1953-54
Parker W ME 1953-54
Patterson F S & S 1953-54
Penson Jackie  R C 1953-54
Polley A J ME 1953-54
Porter O H Able Seaman 1953-54
Prescott K Royal Marine 1953-54
Provan H A S & S 1953-54
Radcliffe J ME 1953-54
Ransom M ME 1953-54
Reed P H S & S 1953-54
Richards P J S & S 1953-54
Richardson E Able Seaman 1953-54
Ringer T C S & S 1953-54
Roberts J M S & S 1953-54
Rutter Charles H ME 1953-54
Saban E T ME 1953-54
Sainsbury Anthony J L 1953-54
Salmon MBE Edwin Gerald Sen Cd Eng 1953-54
Savage C E S & S 1953-54
Schofield G ME 1953-54
Searle F L Able Seaman 1953-54
Sivier Robert V ME 1953-54
Smith G S & S 1953-54
Smith E Able Seaman 1953-54
Smith M W Able Seaman 1953-54
Smith R E C Able Seaman 1953-54
Speirs R H Able Seaman 1953-54
Spratling D R B C 1953-54
Stanton C ME 1953-54
Steer E V Able Seaman 1953-54



Stephens B R ME 1953-54
Stevens D G S & S 1953-54
Stewart W J F S & S 1953-54
Stobbart R ME 1953-54
Taylor E P Able Seaman 1953-54
Taylor H S & S 1953-54
Toplis D W Able Seaman 1953-54
Tuckwell Ronald Arthur Royal Marine 1953-54
Vaughan Gabby Able Seaman 1953-54
Ward H MEM 1953-54
Weston S C 1953-54
Westwood W C 1953-54
Wheeler H E S & S 1953-54
Whithecombe R L MEM 1953-54
Wild H L Able Seaman 1953-54
Willett R MEM 1953-54
Williams-Yeagers Michael R Able Seaman 1953-54
Willmott D A Able Seaman 1953-54
Woods R F A L 1953-54
Worrall L MEM 1953-54
Bailey Sidney David Scot Lt X 1953-55
Hawkins RVM Douglas Henry CPO Seaman 1953-55
Jones RVM Albert Percy CEA 1953-55
Northcote-Brewer John CY 1953-55
Bland Francis Anthony Lt Cdr S DSO 1953-56
Burgess MVO Peter Geoffrey Surg Cdr PMO 1953-56
Weaver RVM William Clifford PO Seaman V&A 1953-56
Allen W C CPOStwd 1953-57
Atkinson N C Yeoman of Signals 1953-57
Bailey A MEM 1953-57
Bickley Charles H CPOCk(O) 1953-57
Blaber T A LCk(O) 1953-57
Brown A Able Seaman 1953-57



Chadwick Charles E Able Seaman 1953-57
Cryer MVO Harold Lewis Secty & Cdr S 1953-57
Ealson L G MEM 1953-57
Finch Tommy R Stwd 1953-57
Gardiner G Mechanician 1953-57
Griffin RVM John Charles CELECT 1953-57
Grigsby John Herbert MEM 1953-57
Gyde R ERA 1953-57
Hale R N PO Seaman 1953-57
Hamilton J Cpl Royal Marine 1953-57
Heighway Gordan H LWtr 1953-57
Howitt D Able Seaman 1953-57
Johnson Doug M L/Seaman 1953-57
Lewis R C Royal Marine 1953-57
Light J M Able Seaman 1953-57
Matthews  RVM John Garrett POCk(O) 1953-57
McLeod D A C Able Seaman 1953-57
McLoughlin E LEM 1953-57
Norman J H MEM 1953-57
Perry James Mark MEM 1953-57
Pickering Charles Ernest LCk(O) 1953-57
Pretty R G Stwd 1953-57
Robinson Charles L/Phot 1953-57
Shafto H MEM 1953-57
Skeogh John Stwd 1953-57
Spencer J LStwd 1953-57
Stidwell G PO Tel 1953-57
Stirland J L MEM 1953-57
Talbot R Stwd 1953-57
Taylor R G LMEM 1953-57
Thompson H H Able Seaman 1953-57
Tovey Eric C Stwd 1953-57
Abel-Smith KCVO CB Sir Edward Michael Conolly FORY 1953-58



Boggust de C D L C CREA 1953-58
Gilbert George R Able Seaman 1953-58
Bourne RVM Arthur CPOStwd 1953-59
Clarke E T ME 1953-59
Cooper George W LStwd 1953-59
Fowler Frank Thomas RM Musician 1953-59
Grace Victor John POStwd 1953-59
Hammond C B LMEM 1953-59
Head R G L/Seaman 1953-59
Hunter RVM Ivan Robert James CPO Seaman 1953-59
MacLeod Laurie  A Comms Yeoman 1953-59
Merritt Reg  T POStwd 1953-59
Smale Donald Albert R LMEM 1953-59
Steele William H Able Seaman 1953-59
Ward J A LStwd 1953-59
Best Brian NAAFI Asst 1953-60
Elliott David G Bandmaster 1953-60
Forge Alex A L/Seaman 1953-60
Ranner William Henry Royal Marine 1953-60
Saxby Charles W Able Seaman 1953-61
Wyness Stanley C Able Seaman 1953-61
Bridges B P RS 1953-62
Dellenty Richard Aloysius P Comms Yeoman 1953-62
Mason RVM Alfred William Sick Berth PO 1953-62
Barnden RVM Arthur Frank CPO Tel 1953-63
Cain RVM Herbert Morley CPO Seaman 1953-63
Connell Geoff LStwd 1953-63
Dudley Reginald L RS 1953-63
Edwards RVM Albert CPOELEC 1953-63
Fletcher Percy Coppock Royal Marine 1953-63
Greenwood W Able Seaman 1953-63
Hillyer C A POMEM 1953-63
Jelley RVM Victor George CERA 1953-63



Proctor Percy H Able Seaman 1953-63
Reason Walter Tactical Operator 1953-63
Rolls RVM George Henry CERA 1953-63
Shaw RVM Joseph Samuel CMEM 1953-63
Ward Frank L/Seaman 1953-63
Williams DSM Leonard W ERA 1953-63
Merrie Harry Moore CPOCk(S) 1953-64
Clench J Able Seaman 1953-65
Inglis James F Able Seaman 1953-65
Pardy MVO Frederick  W K & S 1953-66
Chorlton R Able Seaman 1953-67
Dobson RVM William Anthony PO Seaman 1953-67
Mesher Ernest William F Able Seaman 1953-69
Beer Fred W LEM 1953-70
Chamberlain Don H MEM 1953-70
Denny RVM Ian LMEM 1953-70
Arnold RVM Edward Arthur Sergeant RM 1953-71
Lingley J N Able Seaman 1953-71
Mayes RVM John Roland L/Seaman 1953-71
Rayworth RVM David John POMEM 1953-71
Major RVM Herbert Comms Yeoman 1953-73
Allen M T Able Seaman 1953-74
Athersuch RVM David Kenneth E Stwd 1953-74
Loveridge RVM Wilfred James Able Seaman 1953-74
Jackson RVM Douglas NAAFI Manager 1953-77
Norrell RVM Ellis Victor L/Seaman 1953-88
Blanch Malcolm Stwd 1954-54
Windle Roy D LSA(V) 1954-54
Bevan CB Timothy Michael Lt 1954-55
Cunningham DSC Cyril John Lt Cdr X P 1954-55
Grindle Jeremy George Lt X 1954-55
Marriott John Lt Cdr X 1954-55
McCabe Godfrey Able Seaman 1954-55



O'Connor Mike Able Seaman 1954-55
Parry Myles S/Lt 1954-55
Barrow DSO Michael Ernest Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1954-56
Collins DSM Gerald Cecil Lt E 1954-56
Turk Doug C 1954-56
Waller Ralph S LSA(V) 1954-56
Wand A E Able Seaman 1954-56
Adams CB LVO John Harold Cdr X 1954-57
Godfrey T A LStwd 1954-57
Lewis Ian Christopher Stanley Lt Cdr E Sen E 1954-57
Dyche Dave LCk (S) 1954-58
Weston P MEM 1954-58
Watson Derek Stwd 1954-59
Hawes  Desmond J LSA(S) 1954-60
McLean MVO MBE Kenneth Alexander DOM RM 1954-61
Jones Alan L POCk(S) 1954-63
Lovelock J A RM Butcher 1954-63
Prickett RVM Ronald John CPOSA (V) 1954-63
Barrett Pat E CPOWtr 1954-65
Baker MVO Albert William POStwd 1954-66
Ivory Dennis H Able Seaman 1954-66
Cousins C L Able Seaman 1954-67
Eves RVM Roger George PO Seaman 1954-69
Salmon William John Anthony POSA(S) 1954-70
Bowden BEM Colin E Drum Major 1954-71
Cook William MEM 1954-71
Gander RVM Ronald William L/Seaman 1954-74
Marter Cyril LCk(O) 1954-76
Turner Ron SHPT 1955-55
Ash CB LVO William Noel Lt Cdr S DSO 1955-56
Becconsall Ronald L 1955-56
Bruen LVO DSC Francis Cdr L 1955-56
Comlay Frederick Cecil Sen.Cd Engineer 1955-56



Graham LVO DSC Robert Henry Cdr X N 1955-56
Hill MVO Eric Colin Sen.Cd Bosun 1955-56
Holland Frank Stwd 1955-56
Needham Neddy ME 1955-56
Rivett-Carnac DL Miles James (Sir Miles) Lt 1955-56
Young Frank Gordon Sen Cd Shpt 1955-56
Andrews Andy LEM 1955-57
Findlay Jonathan M Lt X 1955-57
Balfour DL Colin James Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1955-58
Peter L.J. CERA 1955-59
Smithard George Thomas POStwd 1955-59
Wood Maurice L/Tel 1955-59
Burton T Royal Marine 1955-60
Philips E Ray MEM 1955-60
Bailey William A Royal Marine 1955-63
Wren Douglas E Stwd 1955-63
Wright Derrick R MEM 1955-64
Hughes R E EM 1955-70
Behan Andy ME 1956-56
Baird Richard Malcolm Lt RAN 1956-57
Cameron John Frederick Com Engineer 1956-57
McQueen CBE Robert S/Lt RBO 1956-57
Nixon CB MVO Henry Desmond Cdr MEO 1956-57
Oakes Ken MEM 1956-57
O'Brien Patrick Surg Cdr PMO 1956-57
Parry George Ck(S) RAN 1956-57
Shawyer Terry LSA(V) 1956-57
Turpin MBE Rex Lt Cdr X P 1956-57
Wall Michael Edward St Quinton Lt Cdr X SCO 1956-57
Woolfrey P Telegraphist RAN 1956-57
Pilbrow Bernie LWtr 1956-59
Parkes George Albert R LCk(O) 1956-60
Rogers Ken G LCk(O) 1956-60



Andrews M J Able Seaman 1956-61
Holley David J Able Seaman 1956-61
Holmes L N LTO 1956-61
Apps Roy F Able Seaman 1956-62
Stoddart J J Able Seaman 1956-62
Arman Derek E LEM 1956-63
Howberry-Gale John D Stwd 1956-63
Fisher DSM (2) RVM Ronald Watson CCY 1956-64
White C N MEM 1956-64
Roads RVM Frederick Charles CEA 1956-69
Stuart Jamie G Able Seaman 1956-69
McIntyre John R G LSA(S) 1956-70
Peers RVM Ken G POCk(O) 1956-70
Salbach Dave M Able Seaman 1956-70
Plato Edward J Stwd 1956-71
Daws Peter M LStwd 1956-74
Collier RVM Elwyn Nigel Hurson Ck(S) 1956-77
Anderson K LStwd 1957-57
Andrews Gerry LMEM 1957-57
Anthoney P Signalman 1957-57
Batten R MEM RNZN 1957-57
Card D MEM 1957-57
Carter A LCk(O) 1957-57
Castleton Jerry RM Musician 1957-57
Chambers J EA 1957-57
Clarke R Royal Marine 1957-57
Colston A MEM 1957-57
Cox Norman C Yeoman of Signals 1957-57
Davy P LStwd 1957-57
Dean D Telegraphist 1957-57
Devine J LMEM 1957-57
Dineen J Telegraphist 1957-57
Dyke A Royal Marine 1957-57



Fitzgerald RM Musician 1957-57
Fry A SHPT 1957-57
Hamilton A Stwd 1957-57
Handley T RM Musician 1957-57
Harris S CSHPT 1957-57
Hills B LCk(S) 1957-57
Howlett David LStwd 1957-57
Jaques D MEM 1957-57
Jones K LSA(V) 1957-57
Joslin V RM Musician 1957-57
Langston J Telegraphist 1957-57
Law T RM Musician 1957-57
Leale E Band Colour Sergeant 1957-57
Lewis R Stwd 1957-57
Liddiard C Wtr 1957-57
Mereweather M MEM 1957-57
Mitchell LVO Peter George Roots Cdr X 1957-57
Palmer M MEM 1957-57
Povey G MEM 1957-57
Read S POMEM 1957-57
Reuter K Band Corporal 1957-57
Revy F REM 1957-57
Richardson A Stwd 1957-57
Roberts A RM Musician 1957-57
Roberts D Telegraphist 1957-57
Ross J LMEM 1957-57
Roulston Norman Stwd 1957-57
Sanders A MEM 1957-57
Sharples K Royal Marine 1957-57
Shotliffe T EM 1957-57
Skelton W L/Signalman 1957-57
Spencer P MEM 1957-57
Starkie J MEM 1957-57



Stevens F MEM RAN 1957-57
Thornberry John MEM 1957-57
Thornton L Telegraphist 1957-57
Thorpe R L/Signalman 1957-57
Tipping B Stwd 1957-57
Upton R SHPT 1957-57
Weston M MEM 1957-57
White R RM Musician 1957-57
Wood M L/Tel 1957-57
Worthington Anthony L/Signalman 1957-57
Young R MEM 1957-57
Armstrong H Able Seaman 1957-58
Attwood Anthony L/Seaman 1957-58
Baker B Able Seaman 1957-58
Boissel J L/Seaman 1957-58
Boothman F Able Seaman 1957-58
Bowey Ron CPO(Phot) 1957-58
Brady James William Able Seaman 1957-58
Brown J Able Seaman 1957-58
Cherrill B Able Seaman 1957-58
Churchill G Able Seaman 1957-58
Colson R Able Seaman 1957-58
Cook M L/Seaman 1957-58
Coxon Ken Able Seaman 1957-58
Debenham L L/Seaman(SLMKR) 1957-58
Downie John Alexander Lt X 1957-58
Gaden W L/Seaman 1957-58
Grantham D Able Seaman 1957-58
Hay Phil Stwd 1957-58
Hildreth Jim C 1957-58
Mander J PO Seaman 1957-58
Melrose R L/Seaman 1957-58
Reeves F L PO Seaman 1957-58



Smith Norman PO(Phot) 1957-58
Soper R Able Seaman RNZN 1957-58
Stoddart N Able Seaman 1957-58
Young J Able Seaman RAN 1957-58
Alford B MEM 1957-59
Booth P J Able Seaman 1957-59
Burridge M L RM Musician 1957-59
Candy H J Comms Yeoman 1957-59
Dempster M J LMEM 1957-59
Dore RVM William Herbert  John CPAINTER 1957-59
Flin R R LMEM 1957-59
Fretter Allen Stwd 1957-59
Gardner F T MEM 1957-59
Gibson D I Stwd 1957-59
Goddard S G CPO Seaman 1957-59
Govier D Royal Marine 1957-59
Henderson W LREM 1957-59
Herbert C W MEM 1957-59
Herbert RVM William Leslie Band Sergeant 1957-59
Horn G G Able Seaman 1957-59
Horrocks P W Able Seaman 1957-59
Julian R W Able Seaman 1957-59
Lewin KG GCB LVO DSC Terence Thornton, The Lord Cdr X 1957-59
Marsh Ron MEM 1957-59
McCloughlin L I LMEM 1957-59
Medd P MEM 1957-59
Metcalfe K MEM 1957-59
Miles E J LRO 1957-59
Miller L G RM Musician 1957-59
Morison Donald Barns Lt Cdr 1957-59
Murdo F MEM 1957-59
Nicol CBE MVO Alan Peter Mayberry Surg Cdr PMO 1957-59
Osborn J W Able Seaman 1957-59



Owen Christopher Hugh Healey Lt Cdr S DSO 1957-59
Pattinson W G Able Seaman 1957-59
Robinson OBE MVO Peter Henry Lt SD (ME) 1957-59
Searle S R LMEM 1957-59
Sharman T M Able Seaman 1957-59
Stabler R MEM 1957-59
Thompson Harold POREL 1957-59
Tomlin J Band Corporal 1957-59
Watson MBE MVO Philip Alexander Cdr L 1957-59
Alvey Charles W Ck(S) 1957-60
Deane RVM Albert L/Tel 1957-60
Dodman Anthony J Stwd 1957-60
Edwards Jim H MEM 1957-60
Evans W Gordon Able Seaman 1957-60
Middleton Les C Able Seaman 1957-60
Rendell Richard E EM 1957-60
Rutterford John D Stwd 1957-60
Wright C MEM 1957-60
Casselden T P RM Musician 1957-61
Crane Arthur L Able Seaman 1957-61
Heath A Able Seaman 1957-61
Shaw V LCk(O) 1957-61
Spillett T E Stwd 1957-61
Brydon MBE Tom PO Seaman 1957-62
Smith Peter Eric LWtr 1957-62
Cant RVM Walter Ernest Chief Joiner 1957-63
Edwards Roy D MEM 1957-63
Jeune V D CERA 1957-63
Nelson H MEM 1957-63
Sykes G MEM 1957-63
Webb C B LMEM 1957-63
Williamson R MEM 1957-64
Dewey David J LStwd 1957-65



Reed B F EM 1957-68
Richards RVM Thomas John MT 1 1957-68
Morgan Roy Band Master 1957-69
Coupland RVM Frank William LMEM 1957-70
Hogg DSM RVM Donald CMEM 1957-70
Penter Lester POMEM 1957-70
Flux RVM Douglas Alec CSHPTARTIFICER 1957-72
Walker Ellis John LCk(S) 1957-74
Ford RVM Peter William POStwd 1957-78
Ager Bernard L/Tel 1957-90
Eason Smokey ME 1958-58
Halligan LCk(O) 1958-58
Hughes E G Ro. 2 1958-58
Agar Rodney Shelton Lt Cdr's Asst 1958-59
Booth Brian Stwd 1958-59
Chevallier-Guild John M Lt X 1958-59
Dalrymple-Hamilton CVO,MBE, DSC North Edward Frederick Cdr X 1958-59
Foxworthy OBE Hilary Laskey Lt HLO 1958-59
Giles Anthony B LStwd 1958-59
MacIntosh of MacIntosh Lachlan Ronald Duncan Lt Cdr X SCO 1958-59
Malim CB LVO Nigel Hugh Cdr MEO 1958-59
Watts Clive M RO(T) 1958-59
Berger KCB LVO DSC Sir Peter Egerton Capel Cdr X N 1958-60
Connor Rod J Stwd 1958-60
Fawcett Michael Wyndam Gordon Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1958-60
Williams F Arthur LMEM 1958-60
Hamshare Anthony J RM Musician 1958-61
Seymour P W Able Seaman 1958-61
Williamson F Able Seaman 1958-61
Wylie Richard LRO 1958-61
Bray Edward LCk 1958-62
Clarkson LVO Robert Anthony Secty & Cdr S 1958-62
Evans M G CPOStwd 1958-62



Green Dennis W RO 1958-62
Hillman Les LSA(V) 1958-62
Briggs RVM Thomas Charles Cpl Royal Marine 1958-63
Price P J LStwd 1958-63
Stanley G Able Seaman 1958-63
Yeomans Michael Harry RO1(G) 1958-63
Whittaker G H CREA 1958-65
Collins Robert C Able Seaman 1958-66
Redman E J LStwd 1958-66
Sharrod James F Stwd 1958-66
Whittaker T C Able Seaman 1958-66
Wilkins John A F Able Seaman 1958-69
Corrigan William RO2(G) 1958-71
Brown Charles W Able Seaman 1958-78
Martin RVM David George Stwd 1958-81
Larkins John Lawrence Brouncker Lt Cdr X SCO 1959 -59
Alexander R D RM Musician 1959-59
Aller W Able Seaman RCN 1959-59
Barnes B R RO(T) 1959-59
Bootland R Able Seaman RCN 1959-59
Boyle R L/Seaman RCN 1959-59
Butt David B LTO 1959-59
Clarke J Bugler L/Cpl 1959-59
Cook P J Stwd 1959-59
Courtney J D RM Musician 1959-59
Eldridge Clive L LStwd 1959-59
Evans M V Band Sergeant 1959-59
Foreman S L Eng Lt RCN 1959-59
Guild J M C Lt X 1959-59
Hockaday Thomas George Lt Shpt 1959-59
Hughes P J RM Musician 1959-59
Ireland S Royal Marine 1959-59
Jukes C RM Musician 1959-59



Lewis N R LCk RCN 1959-59
Littler B Tactical Operator 1959-59
Marcotte M Able Seaman RCN 1959-59
McCallum Ron RM Musician 1959-59
Munday E C LTO 1959-59
Orton P RM Musician 1959-59
Parker J W Able Seaman RCN 1959-59
Podwysocki H Ck(S) RCN 1959-59
Premack R J LTO RCN 1959-59
Richardson D B LTO RCN 1959-59
Richardson S E Band Corporal 1959-59
Roy F L/Seaman RCN 1959-59
Scott B H J LRO 1959-59
Sterne R G RO 1959-59
Stirrat G B RM Musician 1959-59
Sweeny R D C Lt RCN 1959-59
Thomas Peter Ivan Lt E ME 1959-59
Thompson F E Band Corporal 1959-59
Van Stelton Rosalee Auger POWtr RCN 1959-59
Watkins R RS 1959-59
Watson J H RM Musician 1959-59
West J L Ck(S) 1959-59
Bell E B LMEM 1959-60
Brown S LMEM 1959-60
Carey DSM Vince Lt E 1959-60
Channon Richard Francis Lt X 1959-60
Chapman B MEM 1959-60
Chase G Charlie LEM 1959-60
Clarke D SHPT 1959-60
Clarke E CPAINTER 1959-60
Corbett J B MEM 1959-60
Cullum B EM 1959-60
Dewick D MEM 1959-60



Downham Geordie L/ME 1959-60
Edwards Roy Able Seaman 1959-60
Eldrdige R LMEM RCN 1959-60
Evans William POStwd 1959-60
Eyett C MEM 1959-60
Fairless A E LREM 1959-60
Fovargue David G MEM 1959-60
Freegard P R LMEM 1959-60
Freeman MVO John Kenneth Herbert Cdr L 1959-60
Goheen M W EM RCN 1959-60
Grant Ian Fothergill Lt Cdr X SCO 1959-60
Harris W J LMEM 1959-60
Hickey R LMEM RCN 1959-60
Hinds R W POMEM RCN 1959-60
McConaghy L LMEM RCN 1959-60
Newman A J SHPT 1959-60
Ovenden Denis Royal Marine Band 1959-60
Paterson Jim MEM 1959-60
Phillips D LMEM 1959-60
Pinkster Peter Albert Lt 1959-60
Shorey R H LMEM 1959-60
Smith OBE David Terence Lt N3 1959-60
South Percy William J Lt Cdr X G 1959-60
Stacey L MEM 1959-60
Steen Geoffrey  Able Seaman 1959-60
Sweet Dave MEM 1959-60
Wainwright L J MEM 1959-60
Wakeman Ken A REM 1959-60
Watson Norman MEM 1959-60
West S B L/Phot 1959-60
Whitmore A G MEM 1959-60
Armstrong A Able Seaman 1959-61
Branson P Able Seaman 1959-61



Campbell C L Able Seaman 1959-61
Douglas B G Band Corporal 1959-61
Garnham Brian Able Seaman 1959-61
Gordon J Able Seaman 1959-61
Hallam Kenneth Gilbert Ross Lt Cdr S DSO 1959-61
Hawdon D Bugler Sergeant 1959-61
Hudson G W Stwd 1959-61
Jephcott David G Able Seaman 1959-61
Lane H W Able Seaman 1959-61
Marsh B J Able Seaman 1959-61
Masters A L/Phot 1959-61
Price H J Band Sergeant 1959-61
Roberts T L/Phot 1959-61
Rogers R W Able Seaman 1959-61
Skaife R R Able Seaman 1959-61
Sutton J Able Seaman 1959-61
Sweet E L/Seaman 1959-61
Weeden R L/Phot 1959-61
Williams G PO(PTI) 1959-61
Archer Peter Bryan Lt Cdr E 1959-62
Carter P J Stwd 1959-62
Clarke Roy H LWtr 1959-62
Cross Morris Ck 1959-62
Dalgleish MVO OBE David Geoffrey Surg Cdr PMO 1959-62
Dawnay KCVO CB DSC DL Sir Peter FORY 1959-62
Ford Barry S Able Seaman 1959-62
Hodder Brian LSA(V) 1959-62
Lewis A G Royal Marine 1959-62
Lingwood Michael J MEM 1959-62
Naylor A F LRO 1959-62
Nelson John ME 1959-62
Ormonde-Dobbin Tony L/CPL RM 1959-62
Ravenscroft Eric Herbert Lt E 1959-62



Sample OBE DSC Geoffrey David Hutton Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1959-62
Simister L B EM 1959-62
Wakelin Bernard G MEM 1959-62
Walsh G R L/Seaman 1959-62
Wrigley R MEM 1959-62
Baines T G LStwd 1959-63
Chivers J E RM Musician 1959-63
Cooper A H Bugler L/Cpl 1959-63
Cornish Richard Stanley LStwd 1959-63
Dickens Richard LMEM 1959-63
Dowen K H MEM 1959-63
Earl Doug MEM 1959-63
Elton RVM Alfred Ernest Mechanician 1959-63
Ferguson Ronald Able Seaman 1959-63
Gaden D J L/Seaman 1959-63
Glasby Douglas Able Seaman 1959-63
Heaney P MEM 1959-63
Hickling David M Wtr 1959-63
Kingston A RM Musician 1959-63
Murray C I MEM 1959-63
Phillips RVM Terry Edwin J CEA 1959-63
Richardson K V MEM 1959-63
Rolfe L MEM 1959-63
Spencer RVM Leonard Victor Band Corporal 1959-63
Taylor G J RM Musician 1959-63
Tewson H F Able Seaman 1959-63
Wilkins Robert Henry Able Seaman 1959-63
Perry M F RO (G) 1959-63&68-70
Cocks Philip L/Seaman 1959-64
Stewart P L LStwd 1959-65
Watkins Jim T LMEM 1959-65
Palmer Colin A T LStwd 1959-66
Whelan J E MEM 1959-67



Beare B S RM Musician 1959-70
Humphries Keith Robert LMEM 1959-70
Lyons G Stwd 1959-70
Brown RVM Arthur O CSHPT 1959-72
Clear RVM Bernard Joseph ERA 1959-73
Everest RVM Frederick Stephen PO Sailmaker 1959-75
Buick R T RO1(G) 1959-77
Croft RVM Joseph James Able Seaman 1959-77
Auger Rosalee PO (WP2WP3) 1959
Bennett A LREM 1960-60
Cass John NAAFI Asst 1960-60
Mills William Edward Radio Operative 1960-60
Rudd Raymond John RO 1960-60
Carpenter T P POMEM 1960-61
Holland R MEM 1960-61
Kirby D F SHPT 1960-61
Maslen MVO Peter Cdr X N 1960-61
Pidgeon Walter C 1960-61
Thorogood Brian Royal Marine 1960-61
Bristow Paul MEM 1 1960-62
Hadfield Stephen Able Seaman 1960-62
Hitch T R POREL 1960-62
MacGillivray Ian Lt Cdr X 1960-62
McCulloch J LStwd 1960-62
McKee MVO William Terence Cdr MEO 1960-62
Roome LVO David Gordon Cdr X 1960-62
Townsend F Stwd 1960-62
Williams H T SHPT 1960-62
Godfrey P LRO(T) 1960-63
Godfrey Peter LRO(T) 1960-63
Hickin Dave H W RO 1960-63
Hill Michael James LSA(S) 1960-63
Sylvester Barrie Band Corporal 1960-63



Urry John NAAFI Asst 1960-63
Warne A M EM 1960-63
Warren Mike J MEM 1960-63
Griffin Robert J ME 1960-64
Hall Clive M EM 1960-64
Whittrick Mike MEM 1960-64
Cooke Paul J Ck(S) 1960-65
Johnson D Stwd 1960-65
Webb R LTO 1960-67
Kelley K A F Band Sergeant 1960-70
Burridge Ronald Frederick POStwd 1960-72
Preston Rod Band Sergeant 1960-77
Kennard RVM Malcolm Francis Band Colour Sergeant 1960-80
Bedford Ernie Stwd 1960-82
Ashworth Alan Able Seaman 1961-61
Canning DSO William Robert Lt Cdr 1961-61
Clouston O H Lt Cdr RNR 1961-61
Colton N E Able Seaman 1961-61
Galloway R LTO 1961-61
Hackett D W A MEM 1961-61
Hart T CK(O) 1961-61
Jones F G RM Musician 1961-61
Naylor R MEM 1961-61
Perry G LRO 1961-61
Price J S Stwd 1961-61
Sim R MEM 1961-61
Simpson G B RM Musician 1961-61
Vickers K RM Musician 1961-61
Watson B R RM Musician 1961-61
White K G RM Musician 1961-61
Williamson W RM Musician 1961-61
Apps Anthony W  Able Seaman 1961-62
Batt Gabriel Michael LStwd 1961-62



Brown K R Wtr 1961-62
Chalcraft J Stwd 1961-62
Chapple Leighton George LCk(O) 1961-62
Comley G Ck(O) 1961-62
Dowell Maurice John Shpt Lt 1961-62
Egan P A LTO 1961-62
Gordon-Lennox Michael Charles Lt RBO 1961-62
Johnson A P Ck(O) 1961-62
Jones Michael Lt Cdr Sailing Master 1961-62
Lewis David C LREM 1961-62
Norton E T Able Seaman 1961-62
Safe Rod L/Phot 1961-62
Scotney J Able Seaman 1961-62
Senior Terry J RO2 1961-62
Slater GCB LVO (Sir Jock) John Cunningham Kirkwood Lt N2 Flag Lt 1961-62
Tilley Alec Frank Lt Cdr 1961-62
Williams T LSA 1961-62
Bemmer Ron J Able Seaman 1961-63
Blackburn G RM Musician 1961-63
Boorer J RM Musician 1961-63
Brown G S Bandmaster 1961-63
Chaplin B F Able Seaman 1961-63
Cross B Able Seaman 1961-63
Dawkins A H Band Corporal/Sergeant 1961-63
Feiler P RS 1961-63
Gee T R RM Musician 1961-63
Hargreaves B Able Seaman 1961-63
Harrison Peter Frederick Lt E 1961-63
Jeal A R J Able Seaman 1961-63
London P H SHPT 1961-63
Mackay D W RO2(T) 1961-63
Mayes J RO2(G) 1961-63
McCormick S MEM 1961-63



McDonald David RO2(G) 1961-63
Moffit P REM 1961-63
Morley P RO2(G) 1961-63
Northey MVO Peter John Doidge Lt Cdr S DSO 1961-63
Tait D Able Seaman 1961-63
Tallis P LRO(T) 1961-63
Ward G E Band Sergeant 1961-63
Warren M E MEM 1961-63
Watts K N RM Musician 1961-63
White B Able Seaman 1961-63
Widdison V Colin Able Seaman 1961-63
Cooper J Able Seaman 1961-64
Dain Derrick CCY 1961-64
Excell Keith H RS 1961-64
Bates A Royal Marine 1961-65
Capel K T Able Seaman 1961-65
Jones D Stwd 1961-65
Kerr C Able Seaman 1961-65
Neville MVO OBE Paul John DOM RM 1961-65
Atkinson Anthony Able Seaman 1961-66
Bennett Walter LStwd 1961-66
McCallion Tom Able Seaman 1961-66
Neale Thomas William Malcolm LSA(V) 1961-66
Ong R G LRO(T) 1961-66
Richardson T MEM 1961-66
Southwell Mervyn Able Seaman 1961-66
Wilson K Able Seaman 1961-66
Dexter Robert (Bob) LM (E) 1961-67
Green R J Able Seaman 1961-67
Weeks C LCk(O) 1961-67
Clist J B Able Seaman 1961-68
Crowter Derek G Royal Marine 1961-68
Lock Hedley G B RM Musician 1961-68



Perkin W H Able Seaman 1961-68
Reed Derek G MEM 1961-68
Rees Jeff M MEM 1961-68
Farrell Rodney Osbourne RM Band Corporal 1961-70
Thorne J W RM Musician 1961-70
Cleary RVM Douglas Gordon CPOStwd 1961-72
English G Able Seaman 1961-72
Chellingworth M Stwd 1961-73
Boyd Robert B Royal Marine 1961-74
O'Neill RVM James Thomas LEM 1961-75
Smith Brian S Able Seaman 1961-75
Gregory RVM John Trevor Able Seaman 1961-76
Fuller RVM Lawrence Leslie CRS 1961-77
Glitheroe Maurice A W Ck(S) 1961-78
King RVM Gerry R CY 1961-80
Donnegan B MEM 1962-62
Drake F D CPO 1962-62
Farrell Thomas Anthony Peter LSA(V) 1962-62
Fraser W J Stwd 1962-62
Hodges B POCk(O) 1962-62
Jerred A C Royal Marine 1962-62
Schofield G C LStwd 1962-62
Thomas Sir Richard William Scott Lt 1962-62
Anstey Peter Charles G Able Seaman 1962-63
Banner Clive W Able Seaman 1962-63
Beardmore J Band Corporal 1962-63
Britain R Terry Ck RNZN 1962-63
Cahill W J F Able Seaman RAN 1962-63
Cape Bill Po Seamen FC1 1962-63
Childs A G Able Seaman 1962-63
Coombs J L/Phot 1962-63
Coumbe John Loughman Lt E ME 1962-63
Covell P Able Seaman 1962-63



Cowley Robert C RS 1962-63
Davies Gilbert Foster Lt Cdr X 1962-63
Davison Robert LREM 1962-63
Dewhurst Colin J LRO(G) 1962-63
Dilloway Peter Anthony Lt SD (ME) 1962-63
Fergie-Woods MVO Ian Lt Cdr X SCO 1962-63
Fiddian-Green John Haywood Lt Cdr X P 1962-63
Fletcher Ron Able Seaman 1962-63
Gibbs F H deB Lt 1962-63
Gray R Sick Berth PO 1962-63
Hammond R RM Musician 1962-63
Haughton MVO QHP John Marsdon Surg Cdr PMO 1962-63
Hole Christopher Maurice Gosse Lt RAN 1962-63
Kalceff V Able Seaman RAN 1962-63
Kay B Able Seaman RAN 1962-63
Keenan OBE Peter Leslie Lt E 1962-63
Lewis J I Stwd 1962-63
Lloyd David MEM 1962-63
Moody Richard Clement S/Lt 1962-63
Morris Edward Nicholas Talwin Lt RBO 1962-63
Mowatt J Able Seaman 1962-63
Pearce MVO William E Lt Cdr (SD) B 1962-63
Pearson G RM Musician 1962-63
Reynolds Charles I LRO(G) 1962-63
Robinson B Able Seaman 1962-63
Rogers C PO Seaman RAN 1962-63
Rumney T Band Sergeant 1962-63
Sands T A Able Seaman 1962-63
Shaw Alan Able Seaman RAN 1962-63
Shaw G RM Musician 1962-63
Sibcy J LCk(O) 1962-63
Smith R J Stwd 1962-63
Stearns CBE Philip William Seton Lt Cdr 1962-63



Stoney Peter J M S/Lt 1962-63
Syder J Bugler 1962-63
Vincent CBE Patrick Michael Causabon Secty & Cdr S 1962-63
Wenban John LWtr 1962-63
Wilkinson R RM Musician 1962-63
Wright Charlie A Able Seaman 1962-63
Wright R Able Seaman 1962-63
Zachan D MEM RNZN 1962-63
Ayres P MEM 1962-64
Booker Richard Calvin Lt E Hull 1962-64
Chick R J Stwd 1962-64
Child MVO James Morgan Cdr X N 1962-64
Croft John MEM 1962-64
Fairchild Dennis Stwd 1962-64
Hamilton John Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1962-64
Henley KCVO CB Sir Joseph Charles Cameron FORY 1962-64
Hewitt MVO Richard Lovell Cdr MEO 1962-64
Kennedy W CY 1962-64
Wright K LMEM 1962-64
Chuson J T MEM 1962-65
Dorn D K Stwd 1962-65
Green C Able Seaman 1962-65
Rusby KCV LVO Sir Cameron Cdr X 1962-65
Baker P D Bugler 1962-66
Ellis Les Able Seaman 1962-66
Emmerson G RM Musician 1962-66
Flint D E RM Musician 1962-66
Holloway Geoff W A LSA(V) 1962-66
Markham David E Able Seaman 1962-66
Neale W F C Stwd 1962-66
Peck M MEM 1962-66
Pocock Frank C Able Seaman 1962-66
Simpson John Ck(O) 1962-66



Watt F J MEM 1962-66
Credland R EM 1962-67
Evans C C Stwd 1962-67
Stock E W Able Seaman 1962-67
White Paul LCk(O) 1962-67
Davies R G Able Seaman 1962-68
Nicholls J A Able Seaman 1962-68
Williams L R Royal Marine 1962-68
Baker Albert William K & S 1962-69
Clifford Chris MEM 1962-69
Searl Brian Martin Yeoman of Signals 1962-69
Waldie Ralph W Stwd 1962-69
Woodcock B PO Seaman 1962-69
Masters J W Band Master 1962-72
Stevenson Michael J LRO(T) 1962-76
Duggan A Able Seaman RNZN 1963-63
Fletcher Peter LWtr 1963-63
Green Edward T Ck 1963-63
Johnston J Stwd 1963-63
Keeley J Able Seaman 1963-63
Keily A H E Wtr RAN 1963-63
Leary Richard Lt RNZN 1963-63
Morley L Able Seaman RNZN 1963-63
Piper Michael LSA(V) RNZN 1963-63
Roberts P N Able Seaman 1963-63
Rose W J CK(O) RAN 1963-63
Tumath V RO RAN 1963-63
Bamfield M MEM 1963-64
Bennett A W MEM 1963-64
Bennett R P SHPT 1963-64
Biddle B Able Seaman 1963-64
Brown Ron Able Seaman 1963-64
Callaghan D J MEM 1963-64



Callus J MEM 1963-64
Catt A D POREL 1963-64
Causon J T MEM 1963-64
Cheesbrough P D LMEM 1963-64
Coles Anthony MEM 1963-64
Corscadden W LMEM 1963-64
Cullen M LMEM 1963-64
Culley J Able Seaman 1963-64
Dexter Bob MEM 1963-64
Downie P J RO 1963-64
Evans John MEM 1963-64
Fisher Robert Julien S/Lt X (O) 1963-64
Glover Peter A RO2 1963-64
Gordon R MEM 1963-64
Gore I T MEM 1963-64
Grimes P LMEM 1963-64
Grimmer Tony MEM 1963-64
Haigh G K Ck(S) 1963-64
Hankinson R MEM 1963-64
Humber E MEM 1963-64
James R Able Seaman 1963-64
Lee William Able Seaman 1963-64
Lello J MEM 1963-64
Lynn N RO 1963-64
Lynn Ernest Patrick C Royal Marine 1963-64
Moffit D MEM RAN 1963-64
O'Hale J L/MEM 1963-64
Osborne J E LRO(T) 1963-64
Rice Michael Band Sergeant 1963-64
Snelham B MEM 1963-64
Spedding R W MEM 1963-64
Taggart Trevor MEM RAN 1963-64
Taylor K Able Seaman 1963-64



Thompson G LMEM 1963-64
Tomlinson Malcolm LMEM 1963-64
White R G RO2 1963-64
Wilde M Able Seaman 1963-64
Wilson P Wtr 1963-64
Kettlewell Nigel Ion Charles Lt Cdr X SCO 1963-64 &57-58 Lt N2
Allport D T RO 1963-65
Baker W F Stwd 1963-65
Bilson LVO Joseph Francis Secty & Cdr S 1963-65
Collier Don L RS 1963-65
Dade Ken ME 1963-65
Davis A C RS 1963-65
Ferrier W MEM 1963-65
Finnigan F J Stwd 1963-65
Gosling Fred C Able Seaman 1963-65
Harrison Gavin M LSA(S) 1963-65
Holmes R P REM 1963-65
Jackson S R Able Seaman 1963-65
Jones D A L Able Seaman 1963-65
Lee K RO 1963-65
Percival R Able Seaman 1963-65
Peters D J Able Seaman 1963-65
Potts W T LREM 1963-68
Uden David Robert Arthur Lt X G 1963-65
Utting J R Able Seaman 1963-65
Wilkinson J J MEM 1963-65
Dumbrill J M RO1(T) 1963-66
Hicks William George Lt (SD) (E) 1963-66
Penny P R MEM 1963-66
Tuke David Robert Maudsley Lt Cdr S DSO 1963-66
Carter MVO Leonard James R POCk(O) 1963-67
Riddell R E Able Seaman 1963-67
Warner David CERA 1963-67



Cook Terry J ME 1963-68
Williams Glyndwr LCk(O) 1963-68
Billinghurst R EM1 1963-69
Carini D P Able Seaman 1963-69
Lomas Graham P G Stwd 1963-69
McDonald Lawrence Ck(S) 1963-69
Thomas Robert S MEM 1963-69
Cooper J A LRO 1963-70
Coultas Chris S SHPT 1963-64 & 1975-83
Moody RVM David Leonard SHPT 1963-73
Rossiter B E G MEM 1963-73
Tansley Ken Able Seaman 1963-74
Jutton Dennis R Able Seaman 1963-75
Green Peter Able Seaman 1963-79
Roberson RVM Brian Victor MEM 1963-80
Rhodes RVM John Stuart LStwd 1963-83
Roue Francis Desmond Lt E 1964-65
Binnie R S Lt RCN 1964-64
Bourne E S LCk(O) 1964-64
Eddy A R Able Seaman RCN 1964-64
Gormeley J S LSEM RCN 1964-64
Griffiths W L/Seaman 1964-64
Liddle A D POCk(O) 1964-64
Lyall J R LCk(O) 1964-64
MacLeod I E LSCR2 RCN 1964-64
Neilson William Rory Hardcastle S/Lt 1964-64
Pederson E E ABLS 1964-64
Robitaille R ABQM 1964-64
Ruddle N D MEM 1964-64
Ruppel H AB 1964-64
Stanbury J C RO(T) 1964-64
Bell G SHPT 1964-65
Brenton Harold Jack Lt (SD) (E) 1964-65



Coles Alan ME 1964-65
Dunn Anthony James Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1964-65
Elks M E Stwd 1964-65
Hill-Norton KCB The Hon Sir Nicholas John Lt HLO 1964-65
Jones  P P LRO 1964-65
Keaveney G T LMEM 1964-65
King Albert F L/Phot 1964-65
Major John Mech 1 1964-65
McCoy B W RO 1964-65
Murray Bill ME 1964-65
Pryce-Jones Philip LTO 1964-65
Rosavere Paul SHPT 1964-65
Sellar Michael D M Lt Cdr X SCO 1964-65
Walsh R W MEM 1964-65
Whelband Paul MEM 1964-65
Williams John MEM 1964-65
Andrewes MVO Gerrard John Michael Cdr X N 1964-66
Barker Brian A CY 1964-66
Brine D A MEM 1964-66
Canning C A Able Seaman 1964-66
Eyles G R RO (G) 1964-66
Franklin N G S MEM 1964-66
Gibson R P Stwd 1964-66
Heeney R J Stwd 1964-66
James Geoffrey Malcolm Alleyne Lt Cdr E Sen E 1964-66
Jardine J Able Seaman 1964-66
Kemp D A CK(O) 1964-66
Luke Gordon G LCk 1964-66
O'Connor LVO Anthony Surg Cdr PMO 1964-66
Whitter R H MEM 1964-66
Draper R E Able Seaman 1964-67
Graves C J EM 1964-67
Hill P A MEM 1964-67



Lees B R MEM 1964-67
Morris Dave F L/Phot 1964-67
Speechley A H Royal Marine 1964-67
Swalwell M AB 1964-67
Tregidga N J LCk(O) 1964-67
Williams H J MEM 1964-67
Windle Paul Able Seaman 1964-67
Bloomfield N G Able Seaman 1964-68
Bazley James Robert Lt E 1964-69
Britton Michael George RO2 (T) 1964-69
Joyce Lawrence A Able Seaman 1964-69
Keeling Bernie LMEM 1964-69
Knapp Kiwi Able Seaman 1964-69
Latchford John ME 1964-69
Lees LVO John Leonard Cdr MEO 1964-69
Lelliott D D MEM 1964-69
Miles Tony C 1964-69
Pryor Mike Able Seaman 1964-69
Redshaw J P MEM 1964-69
Walter Tom Able Seaman 1964-69
Wilson Thomas W Able Seaman 1964-69
Cox Maurice Able Seaman 1964-70
Dent R L/Seaman 1964-70
Donkin Harry C 1964-70
French RVM Richard Saxon CPOWtr 1964-70
Howarth Michael ME 1964-70
Jones Allan R ME 1964-70
Shardlow John H ME 1964-70
Toft W OEM 1964-70
Turvey Robert W Able Seaman 1964-70
White Keith MEM 1964-70
Stockham John ME 1964-71
Ward R W Mech 1964-71



Wightman RVM James Taylor LMEM 1964-77
Bishop Terry RM Musician 1964-82
Evans Mervyn RO1 1965-65
McCarthy W LMEM 1965-65
Poole C A MEM 1965-65
Stafford F S LMEM 1965-65
Athersuch R T Stwd 1965-66
Beard John Wales Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1965-66
Boys-Stones Hubert Peter Lt Cdr 1965-66
Brown J G Able Seaman 1965-66
Cheesman C J RO 1965-66
Clarke T D MEM 1965-66
Coleborn M Royal Marine 1965-66
Dixon Paul LRO 1965-66
East L Able Seaman 1965-66
Evans D M SHPT 1965-66
Harrison P J RO1(G) 1965-66
Huxtable H B MEM 1965-66
Le Verdier D A Able Seaman 1965-66
Leech W Lt 1965-66
Maddison P A AB 1965-66
Morris A MEM 1965-66
Morrow Anthony John Clare CORY 1965-66 RBO & 76-77 SCO & 95-97 CORY
Roberts S F Able Seaman 1965-66
Rossiter Ken RM Butcher 1965-66
Sanders OBE Jeremy Thomas Lt N3 1965-66
Spencer M D AB 1965-66
Sumner MVO Peter Alfred G DOM RM 1965-66
Watkins P L AB 1965-66
Wiggins Peter D A S/Lt 1965-66
Worsdell K M G LMEM 1965-66
Bowden LVO Ian Rodney Cdr X 1965-67
Edwards William Richard Lt E 1965-67



Graham R K Able Seaman 1965-67
Hayes Chris V D LTO 1965-67
Hirst Anthony D Able Seaman 1965-67
Hunston D RO 1965-67
Jones John D REM1 1965-67
Kane R W SHPT 1965-67
Kelso J Stwd 1965-67
McCarthy B C MEM 1965-67
Rickard M J RS 1965-67
Wilson G G RO 1965-67
Anderson LVO George Secty & Cdr S 1965-68
Benger P Able Seaman 1965-68
Hoskins Graham A G Band Master 1965-68
Proud Neville Stwd 1965-68
Woods C A Stwd 1965-68
Woods Colin A Stwd 1965-68
Wright George MEM 1965-68
Bailey A E MEM 1965-69
Bridgewater L R Stwd 1965-69
Cochrane P Stwd 1965-69
Collins D W LMEM 1965-69
Doherty Michael J Stwd 1965-69
Hoyle M E LSA(V) 1965-69
Manning S J Alan CERA 1965-69
Rice K M LWtr 1965-69
Smart G L Able Seaman 1965-69
Hall D Royal Marine 1965-70
Kenton James W F ME 1965-70
McConville O MEM 1965-70
Morgan KCVO CB DSC Sir Patrick John FORY 1965-70
Watson Henry CREA 1965-70
Collins Paul W Able Seaman 1965-71
Cox Robin Stwd 1965-71



Marston Eric Able Seaman 1965-71
Milliner F George RO(G)+D42 1965-71
Catton George Able Seaman 1965-72
O'Neill Peter Ck 1965-72
Ashford Michael J Able Seaman 1965-73
Scutt RVM Kenneth Ivor Rex CMT(N)(P) 1965-73
Fassoms Christopher Robin MEM 1965-74
Pennell Robert A ERA 1965-76
Reid J A MEM 1965-79
Goold J L Band Sergeant 1966-6
Baker B Band Sergeant 1966-66
Bishopp G M RM Musician 1966-66
Dale M F G RM Musician 1966-66
Degg D A Stwd 1966-66
Dyer K A RM Musician 1966-66
Fairbank J M A Lt Cdr X 1966-66
Hale B W LRO 1966-66
Harvey P E Royal Marine 1966-66
Haynes D P Band Corporal 1966-66
Hibbert W F RM Musician 1966-66
Jones W G Band Sergeant 1966-66
Kent F RM Musician 1966-66
Lang R E A PO PTI 1966-66
Mann E J RM Musician 1966-66
Markham G R C RO 1966-66
McIntosh A W RM Musician 1966-66
Mosley R RM Musician 1966-66
Potter R W Ck(S) 1966-66
Scott J E AB 1966-66
Solomon C RM Musician 1966-66
Styles M J RM Musician 1966-66
Vickers F H RM Musician 1966-66
Rhodes Brian S LEM 1966-67



Ripley J A N Able Seaman 1966-67
Roberts B W LMEM 1966-67
Sherratt V J SHPT 1966-67
Ussher LVO Christopher William James Surg Cdr PMO 1966-67
Atrill T J RO2(G) 1966-68
Brown KCB CBE Sir Brian Lt Cdr S DSO 1966-68
Dallas T B Able Seaman 1966-68
Edwards D MEM 1966-68
Fisher John Patrick Cdr X 1966-68
Harris H R Lt 1966-68
Hutton OBE Anthony David Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1966-68
Jackson DSC Alan Russell Lt E LO 1966-68
Mawby Anthony Fred Chief Petty Officer 1966-81
Milton Gerry E LSA(V) 1966-68
Sherval David Robert Maudsley Lt Cdr E Sen E 1966-68
Wallace Brian T RO 1966-68
Barbour D M MEM 1966-69
Beckingham D J Able Seaman 1966-69
Copus Arthur W MEA(H) 1966-69
Crawford Alan T H ME 1966-69
Dunford K D Able Seaman 1966-69
Gay David Dorian Eastcourt Lt Cdr 1966-69
McDonald A B Able Seaman 1966-69
Newman B G AB 1966-69
Watson C I LRO 1966-69
Wheeler R J Able Seaman 1966-69
Ayling R J Band Sergeant 1966-70
Day Ken T ME 1966-70
Evans B MEM 1966-70
Lambert MVO L Tim DOM RM 1966-70
Larner B W ME 1966-70
Major Ian K Able Seaman 1966-70
Palmer J E Able Seaman 1966-70



Patourel D G CY 1966-70
Poole Charlie A SCPO(V) 1966-70
Watson J W SPO(S) 1966-70
Miles D A RM Musician 1966-70
Garvey J MEM 1966-71
Johnson Roger ME 1966-71
Payne Ray H POREL 1966-71
Parker A J LSA(S) 1966-73
Moore M D LMEM 1966-74
Hillier John Royal Marine 1966-77
Parker G F A/Petty Officer 1966-79
Field RVM Richard Alan CEA 1966-80
Rout Ray J Stwd 1966-80
Lumsden RVM Michael Luigi LStwd 1966-86
Steele RVM Ronald George RM Butcher 1966-87
Warner RVM Terence Jack Stwd 1966-93
Collier A H Able Seaman 1967-67
Jenkins O N H Wtr 1967-67
Jouvenar D K J EM1 1967-67
Poole David Araul Clayton Lt X 1967-67
Wheldon Gordon PO Wtr 1967-67
Alexander D Able Seaman 1967-68
Butterworth J E RO 1967-68
Cook D GAA 1967-68
Cook M G MEM 1967-68
Dawson D G RO 1967-68
Dobb H G Able Seaman 1967-68
Earl R J SHPT 1967-68
Fremantle Thomas David Lt X RBO 1967-68
Gandy Roy ME 1967-68
Gardner J A Able Seaman 1967-68
Godber A LTO 1967-68
Johnson J W Ck(O) 1967-68



Lungley C Stwd 1967-68
Newton Ronald Harold Lt E (Hull) 1967-68
Rowe R D Stwd 1967-68
Spencer R CY 1967-68
Webb W A Able Seaman 1967-68
Webster R G LRO 1967-68
Williams H RO 1967-68
Williams P T RO 1967-68
Beeson LVO Peter Italo Frank Cdr X 1967-69
Boardman M A MEM 1967-69
Briggs P J MEM 1967-69
Charnock T J EM 1967-69
Edwards M RO 1967-69
Groves A A RO 1967-69
Hodges C L LWtr 1967-69
Johnstone D Y Able Seaman 1967-69
Lightfoot A SHPT 1967-69
Makepeace Alan Edward Lt Cdr E 1967-69
Malkin W MEM 1967-69
McCready George T LOEM 1967-69
Morgan CBE LVO Stanley George Cdr MEO 1967-69
Packer R G AB 1967-69
Ruane John EM 1967-69
Savage T R Able Seaman 1967-69
Storey M J MEM 1967-69
Stray J Royal Marine 1967-69
Sutermeister Paul Ramon Lt Cdr X SCO 1967-69
Swann Dennis Able Seaman 1967-69
Wooden Philip James Lt E ME 1967-69
Woodland Dereck RS 1967-69
Barmby MBE Chris Able Seaman 1967-70
Gilbert Mike E L/Phot 1967-70
Handley Fred H Able Seaman 1967-70



Harrison M E Able Seaman 1967-70
Robson D W MEM 1967-70
Senoir T LMEM 1967-70
Wood A D Able Seaman 1967-70
Anderton M F LMEM 1967-71
Barnett Michael MEM 1967-71
Bradshaw D W MEM 1967-71
Brown Ernest LMEM 1967-71
Cains Clive R Stwd 1967-71
Catten G N Stwd 1967-71
Hodgson C J ME 1967-71
Hunt D A Able Seaman 1967-71
Prior Michael Francis LWtr 1967-71
Smith Ian P M ME 1967-71
Fraser Colin D EM 1967-72
Simmonds Harry Stwd 1967-72
Warren Ian C Ck(O) 1967-72
Jones J A MEM 1967-73
Tugwood Jeremy RM Musician 1967-73: 1980-82
Wilson T D Able Seaman 1967-75
Crowe W L/Seaman 1967-76
Kirby F M LEM 1967-77
McCabe D A AB 1967-78
Evans B M Able Seaman 1967-79
Comlay RVM Henry Edward CPOSA 1967-80
Anson R B Able Seaman 1967-82
Wood Ken Able Seaman 1967-84
Deane RVM Albert RS 1967-85
Jane RVM Brian PO Seaman 1967-85
Tatlow RVM William Roy Able Seaman 1967-92
Brigstocke John Richard Lt 1968-68
Clarke N G Ck(O) 1968-68
Cluderay B S LStwd 1968-68



Courtney B L Royal Marine 1968-68
Douglas Ian CRS 1968-68
Douglas I Ck(S) 1968-68
Evemy R J L/Seaman 1968-68
Hayler Nigel Vaughan S/Lt X (P) 1968-68
Howard Jeremy John S/Lt 1968-68
Laybourne Alan James Burnryy Lt Cdr 1968-68
Sant P P MEM 1968-68
Arcedeckne-Butler Michael Francis Pool Lt Cdr X C 1968-69
Armstrong F E RO1(T) 1968-69
Barnes Peter J H MEM 1968-69
Bensted Anthony John Lt 1968-69
Boarer D E MEM 1968-69
Dalton Anthony David Favager Lt X N3 1968-69
Gibbs M P Stwd 1968-69
Henderson P I MEM 1968-69
Jones D W Able Seaman 1968-69
Lancaster P N Able Seaman 1968-69
Loomes D B Able Seaman 1968-69
Ward R F SHPT 1968-69
Wedlake Norman D RO 1968-69
Willett William Basil Lt Cdr 1968-69
Bird Bryon John Lt E 1968-70
Brack Chris Stwd 1968-70
Carr A Wtr 1968-70
Doggett R A MEA(H) 1968-70
Evans A N RO(T) 1968-70
Gallagher MVO Brian Colin Cdr X N 1968-70
Goldsmith Ron I RO(T) 1968-70
Green J R Able Seaman 1968-70
Green J R Able Seaman 1968-70
Heppel A Stwd 1968-70
Lawrance-Owen MVO MBE John Roger Surg Cdr PMO 1968-70



Mallinson Roderick Clive Lt X Bosun 1968-70
Meagher P T Royal Marine 1968-70
Nash Val J Ck 1968-70
Oliver LVO Michael Alan Secty & Cdr S 1968-70
Phillips David Lucas Lt Cdr E Sen E 1968-70
Ross Ian David Cameron Lt Cdr 1968-70
Snow  CB Kenneth Arthur Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1968-70
Treliving Gordon Leslie Lt E ME 1968-70
Ahern John C MEM 1968-71
Baum J T Ck(S) 1968-71
Bonnett N  J  SHPT 1968-71
Bull M MEM 1968-71
Dawson M I LSA(V) 1968-71
Day P LCk(O) 1968-71
Foster Steve ME 1968-71
Fraser E W G Able Seaman 1968-71
Garnett A MEM 1968-71
Lyons Charlie E RO2(G) 1968-71
Mason G V MEM 1968-71
Morgan David J CRS 1968-71
Morgan Dave J Ck(S) 1968-71
Rogers I R Stwd 1968-71
Stapleton Douglas R Able Seaman 1968-71
Bromley Alf Royal Marine Band 1968-72
Hewitt Terry Ck 1968-72
Hirons L Able Seaman 1968-73
Marsh Anthony M Able Seaman 1968-74
Mursell P R G AB 1968-74
Haley Brian Able Seaman 1968-75
Duffield Peter Stwd 1968-76
Murphy P R Royal Marine 1968-78
Chennell RVM Colin Charles P LREM 1968-81
Galvin Chris L RO(T) 1968-83



Hughes RVM Jeffrey CPOCk 1968-83
Britten P L Ck 1969-69
Dykes John Ewart Lt Cdr X 1969-69
Garnett KCB Sir Ian David Graham Lt X 1969-69
Hunter R SA 1969-69
Leech C MEM 1969-69
McClelland Edward John RO2 1969-69
Merriman Simon Henry S/Lt 1969-69
O'Brien Michael Cdr (S) 1969-69
Patten D MEM 1969-69
Peace J M CRS 1969-69
Pool J M E Stwd 1969-69
Poxton A H Able Seaman 1969-69
Sargent R S LRO 1969-69
Thwaites D J LSA 1969-69
Barry K J P Able Seaman RAN 1969-70
Baxter J MEM 1969-70
Bayley  L Able Seaman RAN 1969-70
Bayley  N L Able Seaman RAN 1969-70
Bothwell Roger MEA(H) 1969-70
Bowen G J LMEM RAN 1969-70
Curtin A E L/Wtr RAN 1969-70
Davis R L R MEM RAN 1969-70
Douse F LSA 1969-70
Duffner I R Able Seaman RAN 1969-70
Edwardes OBE Geoffrey Haworth Lt HLO 1969-70
Egan J L/Seaman PTI RAN 1969-70
Elam R W J RM Musician 1969-73
Forsdick R T Band Corporal 1969-70
Foster T D RO 1969-70
Freemantle Neville H COEA 1969-70
Garside J H P LSA 1969-70
Hall J T Able Seaman RNZN 1969-70



Hall R R Able Seaman RNZN 1969-70
Herdman Anthony Claudius Lt X 1969-70
Hewitt Michael Able Seaman 1969-70
Hillier J RM Musician 1969-70
Hinchco R E MEM RNZN 1969-70
Hows Mark T Able Seaman 1969-70
Jackson N Able Seaman 1969-70
Kennedy D W RM Musician 1969-70
Kingi D H Able Seaman RNZN 1969-70
Kirk Chris ME 1969-70
Kirkham K W LME 1969-70
Leslie G R OEM 1969-70
Lewis Geoff Shpt Lt 1969-70
Llewellin D I MEM RNZN 1969-70
MacDonald Alistair Norman Albert Lt Cdr X SCO 1969-70
Mailey T E Band Lance Corporal 1969-70
Mansbridge R G Buglar Corporal 1969-70
McNally P F Royal Marine 1969-70
Millward P J Stwd 1969-70
Nicholls T R PO Seaman 1969-70
Nicol Malcolm Able Seaman 1969-70
Noble I H MEM 1969-70
Palmer M Ck(O) 1969-70
Perkins J R RM Musician 1969-70
Pettis G PO Seaman PTI RNZN 1969-70
Poole B Able Seaman 1969-70
Preston C D Buglar Corporal 1969-70
Prouse I W L/Wtr RNZN 1969-70
Stanford GCB LVO ADC Sir Peter Maxwell Cdr X 1969-70
Tilyard T D Able Seaman RNZN 1969-70
Titmus J D L/Seaman G RNZN 1969-70
Walker C J LTO RAN 1969-70
Walters R J Band Corporal 1969-70



Westberg Neil Lt 1969-70
Wright M F Ck 1969-70
Aston T R RO1(G) 1969-71
Bird David Jeremy Lt Cdr X G 1969-71
Carter G Able Seaman 1969-71
Chapple E R MEM 1969-71
Cobb R C RO(T) 1969-71
Crawford H S MEM 1969-71
Davidson C P REM1 1969-71
Deas Danny J ME 1969-71
Edwards CB LVO John Philip Cdr MEO 1969-71
Emerson L J MEM 1969-71
Fraser D MEA(H) 1969-71
James Alan MEM 1969-71
Johnston D J MEM 1969-71
Jones David L RS 1969-71
Kemp J POPTI 1969-71
Kiely P J MEM 1969-71
Lorkin D W Stwd 1969-71
Perryman Ken I Able Seaman 1969-71
Smith Pat H CMT(N) 1969-71
Stopford Patrick Robert Lt Cdr S DSO 1969-71
Symes Dougie R ERA 1969-71
Utchanah L A Stwd 1969-71
Bowskill Anthony E RO1(T) 1969-72
Carr J S MEM 1969-72
Henn John H Leading Steward 1969-72
Jelley J F MEM 1969-72
Jones David R RO 1969-72
Jones Robert D REA 1969-72
McMaster N R Able Seaman 1969-72
McMillan J H V CRS 1969-72
McMillan J H V Ck(S) 1969-72



Midgley D R A Wtr 1969-72
Nunn N B Able Seaman 1969-72
Wilson Jock Ck 1969-72
Bourn Gerry R Able Seaman 1969-73
Jones J A POMEM 1969-73
McDonagh H M Stwd 1969-73
Nichol Malcolm Able Seaman 1969-73
Simpson David J MEM 1969-73
Nichols Doug Royal Marine 1969-73& 1981-86
Bevan J MEM 1969-74
Flitcroft D A LMEM 1969-74
Goakes Joe ME 1969-74
Jenkins Paul LOEM 1969-74
Large C J Able Seaman 1969-74
Bond M J MEM 1969-75
Dent J W Able Seaman 1969-75
Jennings Paul J Stwd 1969-75
Kidd R Royal Marine 1969-75
Warren J A Royal Marine 1969-75
Woods A A MEM 1969-75
Fleming C M Band Sergeant 1969-77
Harris Fred V Mech 1 1969-77
Murphy P R Bugler 1969-77
O'Neill J RM Musician 1969-77
Parker G Fred L/Seaman 1969-77
Pettitt B G RM Musician 1969-77
Wilkinson Brian F LRO(T) 1969-77
Walker G E NAAFI Asst 1969-78
Bird Mike B PO Seaman 1969-81
Lacey David C L/Seaman 1969-82
Terry David Foster RO1(G) 1969-83
Greenwood RVM Garry PO Seaman 1969-86
MacDonald Gordon OEM 1969-86



Ainsley Nigel Paul NAAFI Manager 1970-70
Barrett Nigel ME 1970-70
Battrick John Leo Royal Marine 1970-70
Bonnett L LStwd RAN 1970-70
Brewis J M Able Seaman 1970-70
Buberle John Royal Marine Band 1970-70
Chamberlain Greg C 1970-70
Cockwill John Royal Marine 1970-70
Geary Rod Royal Marine Band 1970-70
Harrop P MEM 1970-70
Hewitt A R NAAFI Asst 1970-70
Hossack Geoff CPOCat 1970-70
King Barry Wtr 1970-70
Millward W E OEM 1970-70
Seed Dave Royal Marine Band 1970-70
Tregear R J RO(T) 1970-70
Wilson K F Lt RNZN 1970-70
Blair LVO Robert Neil Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1970-71
Bolton E MEM 1970-71
Burton L E Able Seaman 1970-71
Darley G J EM 1970-71
Denton M Mech1 1970-71
Field D W CY 1970-71
Goldsmith V F Stwd 1970-71
Hill R J RO2 1970-71
Houlbrook Ian LOEM 1970-71
Johnson W R Able Seaman 1970-71
Lynsky A Royal Marine 1970-71
May B R RO1(T) 1970-71
Nicklin Alan K LSA 1970-71
Pearce Robert S B L/Phot 1970-71
Perrons A H LCk 1970-71
Pound Martin Lt RBO 1970-71



Powell LVO John Michael Secty & Cdr S 1970-71
Youll S J Lt RAN 1970-71
Young A P RS 1970-71
Bird LVO Lionel Armitage Cdr X 1970-72
Cambridge Alan D LSA 1970-72
Chamberlen LVO Christopher John Tankerville Cdr X N 1970-72
Dennis Michael A W MEA(H) 1970-72
Dickson B D LCk(O) 1970-72
Hodgson Robert MEAH 1970-72
Holden R F Sergeant RM 1970-72
Longhorn Andy ME 1970-72
MacMillan F RO 1970-72
Mallory B N Able Seaman 1970-72
Oddie David Muir Lt Cdr E Sen E 1970-72
Wilcox John Lt E Hull 1970-72
Elliott Kenneth Lt Bosun 1970-73
Fitzgerald Anthony P LRO 1970-73
Manning Wallace Able Seaman 1970-73
Morgan  M J MEM 1970-73
Petrie Danny A ME 1970-73
Snow  LVO Ronald Edward Surg Lt Cdr PMO 1970-73
Stowers M Royal Marine 1970-73
Baldwin S C MEM 1970-74
Bushell Robert J RO(G) 1970-74
Cornes Ronald LWtr 1970-74
Hobson C D ME 1970-74
Lanham David R MEM 1970-74
Paxton John Stwd 1970-74
Rowlands R AB 1970-74
Weeks R G RO 1970-74
Barraud Peter M LStwd 1970-75
Connell MVO Geoffrey K & S 1970-75
Platt L Stwd 1970-75



Trotter Joe ME 1970-75
Trowbridge KCVO Sir Richard John FORY 1970-75
Baker Geoff C Able Seaman 1970-76
Bishop Geoff CREA 1970-76
Campbell Don Able Seaman 1970-76
Davidson Cyd FCPO(Wtr) 1970-76
Edwards Ray Royal Marine Band 1970-76
O'Hare John P ME 1970-76
Salmon Steve Royal Marine Band 1970-76
Tanner Sid Royal Marine Band 1970-76
Forshaw Alan R RM Musician 1970-77
Payne Chris J Wtr 1970-77
Smith Dave J LRO(G) 1970-77
White Alistair N RM Musician 1970-77
Mason MVO OBE James Robert DOM RM 1970-78
Gosling Ben CMT(N) 1970-79
Clarke Ian Able Seaman 1970-80
Davies Barry Nav Yeoman 1970-80
Ham Alan J RM Musician 1970-80
Harding Michael Able Seaman 1970-80
Kirby RVM Frank William COEL 1970-80
Mason [Perry] C 1970-80
Peever Brian K Drum Major 1970-80
Shaw Barry L 1970-80
Trevor Keith ME 1970-80
Bell RVM James McClaine Stwd 1970-81
Slaughter A N RM Band Colour Sgt 1970-82
Aston Les LStwd 1970-84
Thornton B MEM 1970-86
Daughtrey RVM Anthony Ronald James LREM 1970-89
Holden John Royal Marine 1970-90
Turner Big Topsy ME 1970-90
Murray-Smith RVM Trevor Philip ME 1970-93



Smith Paul E Able Seaman 1970-96
Bosomworth RVM David H (Buzzy) ME 1970-97
Morris RVM William Huw RM Musician 1970-97
Naylor Ian H Drum Major 1970-97
Beckett A MEM 1971-71
Buller T Able Seaman 1971-71
Burgess B R LREM 1971-71
Cook B MEM 1971-71
Edney D A MEM 1971-71
Fieldgate B Stwd 1971-71
Forbes KCB CBE Sir Ian Andrew Lt X 1971-71
Gray K J R MEM 1971-71
Holloway P MEM 1971-71
Hutt M J MEM 1971-71
MacLean R Ck 1971-71
Piggot K J Able Seaman 1971-71
Rowntree G H W Able Seaman 1971-71
Ware John RM Band Corporal 1971-71
Butler Malcolm William George Lt ME SM 1971-72
Caldecott John David Lt Cdr X (G)1st Lt 1971-72
Cappenhurst A Able Seaman 1971-72
Cartwright John Rollo Lt RBO 1971-72
Dempster Timothy John Lt X HLO 1971-72
Ellis John Antony Lt N3 1971-72
Fairhurst T R Able Seaman 1971-72
Gilson Steve Royal Marine 1971-72
Hughes Eric H POREL 1971-72
Key P R Able Seaman 1971-72
Knewitz Bernard RS 1971-72
Lockyer MVO Alfred Austin Cdr MEO 1971-72
Nadin D I Stwd 1971-72
Oram S J EM 1971-72
Provest Anthony Gordon Martin Rambler Lt Cdr X SCO 1971-72



Scott J G Sergeant RM 1971-72
Trodden Stephen Lt HLO 1971-72
White Gordon Harold Lt E ME 1971-72
Williams Gordon H POREL 1971-72
Bateman Dereck Frederick Charles MEM1 1971-73
Blomley S A Able Seaman 1971-73
Brittain B E Able Seaman 1971-73
Fearnley P RO 1971-73
Friel B P MEM 1971-73
Humphreys Pat CPOCat 1971-73
Kordowski L/Phot 1971-73
Ling OBE Anthony Peter Ernest (Tony) Lt Cdr S DSO 1971-73
Newton Mike ME 1971-73
Payne Roger S RO 1971-73
Potter Dave G LSA 1971-73
Prior Jack Lt E 1971-73
Raymond LVO John Edwin Stroud Secty & Cdr S 1971-73
Roberts Brian T Able Seaman 1971-73
Smith Graham F MEM 1971-73
Sparrow Alun J OEM 1971-73
Wells David John MEM 1971-73
White M MEM 1971-73
Wiseman Paul L MEM 1971-73
Woolven M J W Wtr 1971-73
Wray John MEM 1971-73
Amps A B LSA 1971-74
Ashton-Johnson Eoin Cheinnmagha Lt Cdr X P 1st Lt 1971-74
Avery Anthony P R Able Seaman 1971-74
Baldwin Terry R RO 1971-74
Balfour CB LVO Hugh Maxwell Cdr X 1971-74
Ferrier J JRO 1971-74
Fisher John Michael Lt E 1971-74
Fox R RO 1971-74



Hollingdale Michael John LStwd 1971-74
Kellett J H MEM 1971-74
Lawery C A RO 1971-74
Lockwood Geoffrey W LMEM 1971-74
Rutty Anthony Michael MEM 1971-74
Sweeny Brian D SHPT 1971-74
Collett J LWtr 1971-75
Hastilow Mike Ck(O) 1971-75
Holmes L John MEM 1971-75
Monaghan F MEM 1971-75
Nutt G Ernie MEM 1971-75
Preston Norman MEM 1971-75
Robinson Charles R ME 1971-75
Upton B MEA(H) 1971-75
Wearn David Able Seaman 1971-75
Ainsworth Ray S MEA1(P) 1971-76
Andrews Chris A Able Seaman 1971-76
Blackbird R ME 1971-76
Godden Steve C J ME 1971-76
Hammock Richard C ERA 1971-76
Loader John A CPOELEC 1971-76
Poll Terry J Able Seaman 1971-76
Shepherd S A MEM 1971-76
Goddard W L MEM 1971-77
Hannon Anthony O MEM 1971-77
Smith S H LOEM 1971-77
Smith G R LStwd 1971-77
Tranter William J MEN(P) 1971-77
Williams Glynne R MEM 1971-77
Cox B LRO 1971-78
Cresswell Frederick Stanley CMEA(P) 1971-78
Coffin Rod J POEL 1971-79
Stoddard Jeff A Ck 1971-79



Belfield G G LStwd 1971-80
Pring John RM Musician 1971-80
Jones Phil A MEM 1971-81
Dring C G Royal Marine 1971-83
Fox R S Able Seaman 1971-83
Potter Anthony L Ck 1971-84
Bridgeman Mo Ck RNZN 1972-72
Dowling O M Able Seaman 1972-72
Gosling M POPTI 1972-72
Kester P PW 1972-72
Thow T T CL 1972-72
Whiting B C Able Seaman 1972-72
Beatham Robert C CMEA(H) 1972-73
Burwood p RO 1972-73
Duff Anthony Hugh Bluett Lt (E)(WE) 1972-73
Jefferies G J Able Seaman 1972-73
Johnson D REM 1972-73
McCallum D LSA 1972-73
Purser M W Able Seaman 1972-73
Taylor A T CEM 1972-73
Thompson S E CEM 1972-73
Clark R A Stwd 1972-74
Jones J G LCk 1972-74
Walker Robert Noel McNair Lt Cdr E Sen E 1972-74
Whymant-Morris RO 1972-74
Blake Paul Able Seaman 1972-75
Burgess CB LVO John Cdr MEO 1972-75
Elsworth R K REM 1972-75
Williams Derek G MEM 1972-75
Wilson D R Able Seaman 1972-75
Barrett B P ME 1972-76
Hardwill RK Able Seaman 1972-76
James Lynn RM Musician 1972-76



Loft Robert RM Musician 1972-76
Moody Paul RM Musician 1972-76
Morrin Kevin J S Ck 1972-76
Skarret R RM Musician 1972-76
Upton A L RM Musician 1972-76
Bonner D CPOCk 1972-77
Field Peter J POMEM 1972-77
Gill W Ck 1972-77
Hill D D Ck 1972-77
Mann D P L/Seaman 1972-77
Milner C A Ck 1972-77
Rigby Terry Herbert Able Seaman 1972-77
Wood F John Able Seaman 1972-77
Back Michael N ME 1972-78
Godfrey Christopher MEM 1972-78
Reed R Stwd 1972-78
Wheeler Donald Keith Able Seaman 1972-78
Frith Chris J C/Sergeant RM 1972-80
Pendlebury Mick J MEM 1972-87
Box T Ck 1973-73
Dudley K J MEM 1973-73
MacKay V LCk 1973-73
Thompson V J LStwd 1973-73
Bates Nicholas Austen Lt X RBO 1973-74
Braybrooke MVO David Michael Lisle Secty & Cdr S 1973-74
Chapman Jim R LSA 1973-74
Chappell Terry D MEM 1973-74
Cornford S J RO 1973-74
Eccles J A MEM 1973-74
Fishlock Mike ME 1973-74
Howeson Charles Arthur Lt N3 1973-74
King OBE Peter James Lt Cdr X SCO 1973-74
Loveland R D MT1(P) 1973-74



Miller N Able Seaman 1973-74
O'Brien T P Stwd 1973-74
Pearce S MEM 1973-74
Robinson John Stewart Instructor Lt Cdr 1973-74
Robinson Robert Charles MEM 1973-74
Sewell Graham Stwd 1973-74
Sharples W Ck 1973-74
Vaughan K J Stwd 1973-74
Wilson S POPTI 1973-74
Appleby Dave RS 1973-75
Blount Kevin Able Seaman 1973-75
Clacey R RO 1973-75
Gill MVO John Barry Surg Cdr PMO 1973-75
Goodchild E LCk 1973-75
Greenslade Clifford Melvyn ME 1973-75
Hugill Paul A LSA 1973-75
Jennison P F LSA 1973-75
Killer M Able Seaman 1973-75
Lumsden RVM D LRO 1973-75
New M Able Seaman 1973-75
Rowe CBE LVO Patrick Barton Cdr X N 1973-75
White Michael Henry Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1973-75
Miles Ellis W Able Seaman 1973-75 & 78-79
Collins Trevor LMEM 1973-76
Law S Able Seaman 1973-76
Little James MEM 1973-76
Notton Eric ME 1973-76
Saunders C REM 1973-76
Wiseman Ron A MEM 1973-76
Ilderton Alan LSA 1973-77
Le Cornu L A T Stwd 1973-77
Longhurst A J T FCMEA(P) 1973-77
Rice Terry S L/Seaman 1973-77



Tabenor Peter F MEM 1973-77
Hazelby Paul R Stwd 1973-78
Long Adrian P POMEM 1973-78
Pearson C L Able Seaman 1973-78
Hill A S Stwd 1973-79
Smith B J RO1(T) 1973-79
Turner Alex W M MEM 1973-79
Sharp Stuart M ME 1973-80
Sullivan RVM Nigel Robert LRO(G) 1973-80
Davis I J Cpl Royal Marine 1973-81
Ewing Brian H LMEM 1973-81
Robson M RO1(T) 1973-82
Adams R A Royal Marine 1973-83
Baggott M ME 1973-83
Davies Owen Able Seaman 1973-83
Foote Derek W Able Seaman 1973-85
Iche Joseph M LRO(G) 1973-87
Craig RVM Derek Douglas Stwd 1973-93
Marsh L Ck 1973-95
Marsh MVO Lawrence CPOCk 1973-95
Turner John K LOEM 1973-97
Hill T MEM 1974-74
Nettle Don ABUW RAN 1974-74
Neville Ian LCk(RAN) 1974-74
Piper E RO 1974-74
Barrett M OEM 1974-75
Blanchford Peter Graham Lt Cdr X P 1974-75
Durnford Christopher John Lt X 1974-75
Dymock KBE, CB Sir Anthony Lt X 1974-75
Fraser W MEM 1974-75
Freeth J F W MEM 1974-75
Grantham Derek Thomas Lt E ME 1974-75
Keast LStwd 1974-75



Lally D J RO 1974-75
Mitchell R MEM 1974-75
Ortmans LVO Michael Edward Cdr X 1974-75
Raikes Rowland Gerald Taunton Lt HLO 1974-75
Richardson N LRO 1974-75
Slade Hugh Lt X P RBO 1974-75
Barthaud C MEM 1974-76
Bethell Thomas George RO1(T) 1974-76
Brett J Stwd 1974-76
Coulter R G MEA(A) 1974-76
Hadley D LMEM 1974-76
James Reginald Frederick Lt Cdr E Sen E 1974-76
Littlefair S SA 1974-76
Massie Lennie Ck 1974-76
McKinlay LSA 1974-76
Nicholas D RS 1974-76
Shotter LStwd 1974-76
Abbott A ME 1974-77
Burke N MEM 1974-77
Croser Alistair (George) CPTi 1974-77
Haynes M J MEM 1974-77
McLoughlin P Wtr 1974-77
Noble Anthony B LRO(T) 1974-77
Parnell P Reg MEM 1974-77
Rayson Robert E LMEM 1974-77
Brimblecombe William John MEA(H) 1974-78
Frank Tom A MEM 1974-78
Peters Martin L LStwd 1974-78
Pritchard Andy J Ck 1974-78
Sim Doug R SHPT 1974-78
Walker G MEM 1974-78
Goodwin P N LSA 1974-79
Lockett A Stwd 1974-79



Paturel Roger L/Seaman 1974-79
Brooks Les M Ck 1974-79&1983-85
Hamilton Ivor CMT(P) 1974-80
Hopkins J D Able Seaman 1974-80
Pritchard D J CY 1974-95
Smith Kevin OEM 1974-80
Williamson N R LStwd 1974-80
Griffiths J R CPOWTR 1974-81
Duncan J Stwd 1974-82
Jones M C Able Seaman 1974-82
Roberts Pete J MEM 1974-82
Elwell J H Able Seaman 1974-83
Eniffer Alan R Stwd 1974-83
Vernon-Ludbrook Julian Royal Marine Musician 1974-83
Watson George W Able Seaman 1974-83
White Anthony Band Sergeant 1974-84
Nisbet Malcolm T L/Seaman 1974-85
Green RVM Leslie Richard ME 1974-90
Ashley P A Able Seaman 1975-75
Bradshaw LWtr 1975-75
Dineen J Royal Marine 1975-75
Flanagan J D NA 1975-75
Harris N A Ord Seaman 1975-75
Hitchcock A J Ord Seaman 1975-75
Johnson I A LCk 1975-75
Lee D J Royal Marine 1975-75
McManus Able Seaman 1975-75
Mumby Bernard RO1(G) 1975-75
Nixon G L/Phot 1975-75
Bilsland I Royal Marine 1975-76
Byers I Able Seaman 1975-76
Duff R J ME 1975-76
Foster Rob Able Seaman 1975-76



Hamilton Colin Fendall Butler Lt Cdr X SCO 1975-76
Kellett Les ME 1975-76
Maironis David E MEM1 1975-76
Perry Colin Richard Lt (SD) E ME 1975-76
Riley Richard T MEM 1975-76
Shaw Jim ME 1975-76
Allen T J MEM 1975-77
Barnfather M S LMEM 1975-77
Gilbert Malcolm W L/Seaman 1975-77
Kelly Peter MEM 1975-77
Lane OBE John Maitland Secty & Cdr S 1975-77
Langridge Peter I Able Seaman 1975-77
McCabe M F MEM 1975-77
Naylor  E Alan CPOStwd 1975-77
Taylor L RO1(G) 1975-77
Worlidge LVO Robert Alan Cdr MEO 1975-77
Davey A J Stwd 1975-78
Eaton Peter Stwd 1975-78
Elms K G RMECH3 1975-78
Freeman T R Able Seaman 1975-78
Grant James  H P Able Seaman 1975-78
Williams Keith E LWtr 1975-78
Woodley J M Stwd 1975-78
Todhunter RVM Brian M LMEM 1975-78
Carey R J OEM 1975-79
Sawyer P J Able Seaman 1975-89
Squires Malcolm J Able Seaman 1975-79
Vanbiene M B MEM 1975-79
Thomas A J Able Seaman 1975-80
Wooldridge Paul LMEM 1975-80
Buckle R Able Seaman 1975-81
Camp Ron A S LSA 1975-81
Cooper G Able Seaman 1975-81



Janion KCVO Sir Hugh Penderel FORY 1975-81
Brumby Ben C OEM 1975-82
Porter Steve W Able Seaman 1975-84
Bourner RVM P J Leading Seaman 1975-88
Humphries C P MEM 1975-89
Easter RVM Graham Keith Stwd 1975-97
Green RVM Steven Frederick Stwd 1975-97
Bond RVM Derek John LStwd 1975-98
Flower John MEM (SM) 1976-76
Giles C M JMEM 1976-76
Halmel T Able Seaman 1976-76
Hastings S R NA2 1976-76
Hefford M G REA1 1976-76
Heston P J MEM 1976-76
Jenkinson Mark RO1(T) 1976-76
Little D MEM 1976-76
McSherry D RO 1976-76
O'Pray A Royal Marine 1976-76
Smith L J Able Seaman 1976-76
Thompson M NA 1976-76
Willis D J LSA 1976-76
Wrather M MEM 1976-76
Adair Allan Alexander Shafto Lt HLO 1976-77
Benham S T I MEM 1976-77
Birse D R S Able Seaman 1976-77
Blacklock LVO OBE Sir Norman James, Surg Cdr PMO 1976-77
Doherty David MEM 1976-77
Evans R D MEM 1976-77
Fanshawe James Rupert Lt N3 1976-77
Franks MBE Nicholas Acklom Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1976-77
Gillan Kev J MEM 1976-77
Hindle Keith Lt Cdr X P 1976-77
Hughes-Thomas Emlyn Lt E ME 1976-77



Jones Timothy Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1976-77
Kirby David Frederic Lt E Hull 1976-77
Knappett G J Naval Airman 1976-77
Leslie Brian F Able Seaman 1976-77
Marks D J REM 1976-77
May MVO John Anthony Cdr X N 1976-77
Melmoe M F Able Seaman 1976-77
Morran B J JMEM 1976-77
Norris Robin Lt X PR 1976-77
Pedder William Arthur Lt X 1976-77
Rolls RVM S LRO 1976-77
Shirley Malcolm Christopher Lt Cdr E Sen E 1976-77
Simpson Anthony J LMEM 1976-77
Smith Russwell C MEM 1976-77
Turner Richard A Ck 1976-81
Walker D W Stwd 1976-77
Kay-Smith William David Spence Lt Cdr X TAS 1976-77 & 62 Lt HLO
Allchurch A T Stwd 1976-78
Beeson Hugh Arthur Roy Lt E ME 1976-78
Bentley K R RO1(G) 1976-78
Boarer T D D Able Seaman 1976-78
Cooke R MEM 1976-78
Dolby R K RS 1976-78
Easter A LRO 1976-78
Findlay D J MEM 1976-78
Fletcher A G RO1(G) 1976-78
Froome A W MEM 1976-78
Gray I J LSA 1976-78
Hourigan Peter Robert Lt E 1976-78
Howells G Ck 1976-78
Manson T Colin CPOCat 1976-78
McAuliffe Richard MEM 1976-78
McNulty M J MEM 1976-78



North J A OEA1 1976-78
Pike LVO Donald William Secty & Cdr S 1976-78
Pollard Mike J MEM 1976-78
Roberts L A RO1(G) 1976-78
Thomas Keith Lt E Hull 1976-78
Layman DSO LVO Christopher Hope Cdr X 1976-78 & 62-63 Lt
Clarke G Able Seaman 1976-79
Geddes W Able Seaman 1976-79
Haddon James C Able Seaman 1976-79
Harrington S J LRO(G) 1976-79
Howlett MVO David John Lt SD S OCA 1976-79
Jones Richard David M Able Seaman 1976-79
Maunory S Able Seaman 1976-79
Murphy Eamon P CMT(N) 1976-79
Rushforth David R MEN(P) 1976-79
Suddes Thomas L/Phot 1976-79
Hall Derek A LWtr 1976-80
Merry A D Royal Marine 1976-80
White R Able Seaman 1976-80
Connor M J MEM 1976-82
Manwaring Graham J Stwd 1976-82
Barlow Steve N CPO MEA(M) 1976-82&1995-97
Ward John C MEA(H) 1976-83
Flannagan Roland Thompson T MEN(P) 1976-84
Vanbiene R M MEM 1976-84
Smith David G LRO 1976-85
Underwood S J Able Seaman 1976-85
Brown Ian D POMEM 1976-86
Cumming A N J Able Seaman 1976-86
Greenman Anthony E Able Seaman 1976-88
Andrews D W LSA 1976-89
Simpkins RVM Richard Wilfred MEM 1976-92
Turner RVM Steven James MEM 1976-92



Allan RVM Nigel Paul Ck 1976-93
Arberry E J RM Musician 1977-77
Archer C J J RM Sgt Bugler 1977-77
Avens P MEM 1977-77
Best P RM Musician 1977-77
Brocklebank C Band Sergeant 1977-77
Button M E S RM Musician 1977-77
Clarke M J NAAFI 1977-77
Crossman C E RM Musician 1977-77
Crow A Able Seaman 1977-77
Emmerson T H LRO(T) 1977-77
Fletcher Dave RMECH RNZN 1977-77
Flook A R Band Corporal 1977-77
Franklyn CB MVO Peter Michael Lt Cdr X PWO N 1977-77
Harman J Bugler 1977-77
Hill N J MEM 1977-77
Howarth M A L Band Colour Sergeant 1977-77
Ingham Philip Clayton Lt X PWO N 1977-77
Jackson M V RM Musician 1977-77
Johnson P C MEM 1977-77
Kennard M F Band Colour Sergeant 1977-77
Law P T Bugler 1977-77
Lewry L A Band Corporal 1977-77
Lincoln J M J Naval Airman 1977-77
Oliver A Band Corporal 1977-77
Peers K F RM Musician 1977-77
Pilcher D S LMEM 1977-77
Reynolds M E RM Musician 1977-77
Ringland R RO 1977-77
Rumming D W RM Musician 1977-77
Searl Brian Martin Lt (SD) X (C) 1977-77
Sharp John S Band Sergeant 1977-77
Smout Ray Able Seaman 1977-77



Thomas J Royal Marine 1977-77
Verroken G R E Band Corporal 1977-77
Waterfield B NAAFI 1977-77
Doyle John P Able Seaman 1977-78
Duignan Brendan M  Ck 1977-78
Hocking Christopher Bernard Lt HLO/RBO 1977-78
Hoe-Richardson B P Able Seaman 1977-78
Lammiman CB LVO David Askey Surg Cdr PMO 1977-78
McBride C T LRO(T) 1977-78
Mellett George W Able Seaman 1977-78
Morris L J Ck 1977-78
O'Connor Steve REM 1977-78
Price Timothy Francis Lt Cdr S DSO 1977-78
Searle Kenneth Lt Bosun 1977-78
Taylor Terence Spaight Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1977-78
Varns D P RO1(G) 1977-78
Webster J Able Seaman 1977-78
White J A LStwd 1977-78
Whitty D Able Seaman 1977-78
Willis P Able Seaman 1977-78
Bagley P C Naval Airman 1977-79
Baker Ray R Naval Airmen 1977-79
Bannister CBE Alan John Cdr X 1977-79
Callister C I Naval Airmen 1977-79
Cresswell D A Able Seaman 1977-79
Daber K MEM 1977-79
Davies Alan Able Seaman 1977-79
Desborough Michael J MEM 1977-79
Durkin R MEM 1977-79
Elkins John W Naval Airmen 1977-79
Hendy M J Able Seaman 1977-79
Jackson P J RO1(G) 1977-79
Jones P D Able Seaman 1977-79



Lowndes T O PO(PTI) 1977-79
Marshall LVO John Andrew Cdr MEO 1977-79
Newbold M L/MEM 1977-79
Phillips David Kirk Lt E 1977-79
Porter OBE LVO John Ernest Cdr X N 1977-79
Smith Niel H MEM 1977-79
Wallington-Smith Andrew Marcus Lt N3 1977-79
Wright John Vincent Lt E ME 1977-79
Bowen J C A Able Seaman 1977-80
Cook RVM Dennis MEA(H) 1977-80
Dales T POMEM 1977-80
Denning N P MEM 1977-80
Drury Paul W MEM 1977-80
Jones Alan C B Able Seaman 1977-80
Kingswood RVM David Frank POMEM 1977-80
Osman Robert Edrick WOERA 1977-80
Judkins Steve P Able Seaman 1977-81
Little Steve R MEM 1977-81
Lewry Len RM Musician 1977-81
Richards M Ck 1977-81
Wild R MEM 1977-81
Allen J LRO(T) 1977-82
Billson Robert L LMEM 1977-83
Tallon J D P Able Seaman 1977-83
Gibson Steve I LSA 1977-84
Wilcock Garry MEM 1977-84
Balster K Andy LStwd 1977-87
Lingham Brian R MEA(P) 1977-87
Coleman E A G MEA(P) 1977-89
Cottingham P J Able Seaman 1977-90
Granger RVM Richard Cameron James Band Sergeant 1977-90
Young RVM William John RO1(G) 1977-92
Cracknell Simon P Band Corporal 1977-97



Found RVM Peter Anthony MEM 1977-97
Griffiths D L/Seaman 1977-97
Patterson RVM John LMEM 1977-97
Young RVM Peter David Roydon Able Seaman 1977-97
Bennett G Ck 1978-78
Burton N C Wtr 1978-78
Byrne M J CA 1978-78
Corran M J LSA 1978-78
Ellis S M NAAFI Asst 1978-78
Gwilliam C M JS[R] 1978-78
Handley D T MEM 1978-78
Hewitson L MEM 1978-78
Hodges G K REA2 1978-78
Howard A G Able Seaman 1978-78
Ling C A RO 1978-78
Maw H W J/Seaman 1978-78
Roberts P RO 1978-78
Sudworth S W JS 1978-78
Swaysland J R JS 1978-78
Barrowclough G LMEM 1978-79
Beeton John RS 1978-79
Bowers A J RO1(T) 1978-79
Coates W W RO 1978-79
Coote A RO 1978-79
Gardener D G Able Seaman 1978-79
Green D J NA 1978-79
Hughes David Brian Reginald Lt Cdr E Sen E 1978-79
Lord CBE James Trevor Cdr X 1978-79
Lucey Richard Noel Lt X PWO C 1978-79
Mason A LMEM 1978-79
Pearce K J LCk 1978-79
Rose D J LSA 1978-79
Tutton Lawrence Edward Lt E ME 1978-79



Watts A D Wtr 1978-79
Whitehead R A MEM 1978-79
Creedy MVO Graham John Tyrrell Secty & Cdr S 1978-79 &73-75 DSO
Bevan Taff ME 1978-80
Biggs P J MEMN3 1978-80
Dennis Steve J ME 1978-80
Durham L A MEM 1978-80
Foster Trevor RM Band Colour Sgt 1978-80
Greenfield Steve D RO 1978-80
Hardwick M A Able Seaman 1978-80
Hart-Dyke ADC LVO David Cdr X 1978-80
Maudsley Jack Ian LStwd 1978-80
Mitchell S P Able Seaman 1978-80
Montgomery CBE Charles Percival Ross Lt 1978-80
Richards Taff ME 1978-80
Rigby I RO 1978-80
Slatter Joe S RS 1978-80
Taylor Mark Ck 1978-80
Thornber David Musician 1978-80
Wood CBE Michael George Lt E LO 1978-80
Mason Graham J Able seaman 1978-80 & 85-90
Benjamin P J Stwd 1978-81
Kean Tom F Able Seaman 1978-81
Levey Peter Ck 1978-81
Masterson John MEM(1) 1978-81
Mew M W Ck 1978-81
Morris Jeff MEM 1978-81
Richards S J Stwd 1978-81
Rose Mark MEM 1978-81
Ross M S MEM 1978-81
Tickner A M REM 1978-81
Byrne John C POMEM 1978-810
Cole W A Able Seaman 1978-82



Hoskins OBE MVO Graham Anthony Clifford DOM RM 1978-82
Parkinson R K Able Seaman 1978-82
Simmonds M D Able Seaman 1978-82
Wright D T Stwd 1978-82
Blake R G MEM 1978-83
Cartwright George MEM 1978-83
Hammond R P Ck 1978-83
Rowlstone G H G Stwd 1978-83
Smith T L POPTI 1978-83
Wagstaff Ray J CPOCat 1978-83
Wakeford W H Stwd/LCA 1978-83
Eaton John Able Seaman 1978-84
Giochino Peter LCk 1978-84
Sinclair Clive H SHPT 1978-84
Solari S J Stwd 1978-84
Brunt S Stwd 1978-86
McGahon M A LMEM 1978-86
Morley Roy POREMN 1978-86
Mitchell W R Stwd 1978-87
Sanders D M Able Seaman 1978-87
Scott T W L/Seaman 1978-87
Shaw S F E OEM 1978-87
Munson Tim J Able Seaman 1978-89
Stephenson A P Able Seaman 1978-90
Allen MVO John Christopher Able Seaman 1978-97
Currell RVM Michael Lawrence ME 1978-97
Hale  RVM Paul Andrew Able Seaman 1978-97
King RVM Andrew Kevin MEM 1978-97
Saunders G H Stwd 1978-97
Campbell P T MEM 1979-79
Hodgson Paul LWtr 1979-79
Wailes R Able Seaman 1979-79
Wilson A F RO 1979-79



Bojczuk Keith B MEM 1979-80
Dixon David Lt Cdr X PT 1979-80
Eggleston S D ME 1979-80
Gass Colin Joseph Lt X AAPWO 1979-80
Gornall LVO James Brian Surg Cdr PMO 1979-80
Hoskin Nigel Arthur Lt Cdr X PWO 1979-80
Hughes P A Able Seaman 1979-80
Hunter I NA 1979-80
Lane J D Able Seaman 1979-80
Laurence CB MVO Timothy James Hamilton Lt N3 1979-80
Lee A J LRO 1979-80
Lees CVO Rodney Burnett Secty & Cdr S 1979-80
Moore CB Simon Lt Cdr X 1979-80
Pike Ian Reginald Edmund Lt E Hull 1979-80
Talbot Richard Jonathan Lt Cdr X AWO C 1979-80
Yates D J NA 1979-80
Armstrong John Herbert Arthur James Secty & Cdr S 1979-81
Baker T H RO 1979-81
Bird S OEM 1979-81
Holmes Jan ME 1979-81
Horton I D Able Seaman 1979-81
Knapp Martin Geoffrey Arthur Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1979-81
Markes LVO Robin Stafford Secty & Cdr S 1979-81
Melville J MT(1) 1979-81
Phelps Michael Anthony Lt Cdr E Sen E 1979-81
Potts A W Able Seaman 1979-81
Roberts L Mech 1979-81
Tattum P B LRO 1979-81
Eaton M G MEM 1979-82
Ford Gordon L/Phot 1979-82
Marshall T W Able Seaman 1979-82
Shardlow William L/Seaman 1979-82
Shears T Able Seaman 1979-82



Wilkinson Roy CREMN 1979-82
Day N V LRO 1979-83
Dixon Martin J Able Seaman 1979-83
Elliott Alan RO 1979-83
Prior Norman G LWtr 1979-83
Whyte David A MEM 1979-83
Hazlie William J Royal Marine 1979-84
Welland Roger MEM 1979-84
Lee A J MEM 1979-85
Shaw M Stwd 1979-85
White Keith Able Seaman 1979-85
Carter MVO Leonard James Robert K & S 1979-86
Davis D Band Corporal 1979-86
Bell MBE David LSA 1979-87
Cullen Michael J RO 1979-87
Pitman R E MEM 1979-92
Spencer Paul LRO(T) 1979-92
Simmons Adrian D Wtr 1979-93
Frampton I ME 1979-95
Howarth D J RO1 1979-97
Peet RVM Martin ME 1979-97
Bootles D Sergeant RM 1980-80
Boyd Stuart M ME 1980-80
Brooker Alan Royal Marine Band 1980-80
Gibson Timothy Andrew Lt 1980-80
Gilbert Gilly Royal Marine Band 1980-80
Hutchinson Garrod ME 1980-80
Orr J W Ck 1980-80
Smith N P R Able Seaman 1980-80
Stoddart J J O Able Seaman 1980-80
Walmsley Stwd 1980-80
Ashton Alexander Lt E OMO/MMO 1980-81
Lambert David RM Musician 1980-81



Long MBE Philip John Lt X PWO U 1980-81
Morrell K MEM 1980-81
Paige LVO Richard Nicholas Margrave Cdr MEO 1980-81
Smith Nigel Paul Lt RBO 1980-81
Style CBE Charles Rodney Lt 1980-81
Thomas R MEM 1980-81
Angell Geoff CWEA 1980-82
Batchelor R F A RO 1980-82
Botham M P Stwd 1980-82
Byrne P J Able Seaman 1980-82
Dungworth A C Able Seaman 1980-82
Freeman Glyn Band Corporal 1980-82
Hale C J NA 1980-82
Harvey T R LCk 1980-82
Holgate Christopher James Lt E ME 1980-82
McAnally CB LVO John Henry Stuart Cdr X N 1980-82
Perowne Benjamin Brian Lt Cdr X SCO 1980-82
Spry J A Able Seaman 1980-82
Worthington Alan CPOMEA(M) 1980-82
Moore KBE LVO Sir Michael Anthony Claes Cdr X N 1980-82 & 64-65 Lt N2
Henderson Derek B MT1(P) 1980-82 &1983-86
Day Mike S Able Seaman 1980-83
Jackson Pete MEM 1980-83
Kimber Charles RS 1980-83
Knox David A RO 1980-83
Neate J Able Seaman 1980-83
Orchard K L MEM 1980-83
Rood G Stwd 1980-83
Conniff Taff C 1980-84
Sawyer Martin D MEM1 1980-84
Selby Paul LMEM(L) 1980-84
Bellis Dave J Stwd 1980-86
Carroll J NA 1980-87



Wright G R Able Seaman 1980-87
Silvester Neil RM Band Musician 1980-88
Howard I V CCY 1980-89
Jones S G RO 1980-89
Clemson Paul Stwd 1980-90
Hillier Robert E MEA(P) 1980-90
Jones Vince Able Seaman 1980-90
Kemp Anthony V C LStwd 1980-90
Mitchell Rob LSA 1980-90
Newson Richard WEMR 1980-90
Spence Angus MEM 1980-90
Stannard Colin C 1980-90
Walker Rob MEM 1980-90
Wardle Brian George LStwd 1980-90
Bennett RVM Michael John Able Seaman 1980-97
Caws RVM Patrick Bryan Able Seaman 1980-97
Charman RVM Gary Edward ME 1980-97
Harrison Andy S ME 1980-97
Hislop RVM Stephen Ernest Able Seaman 1980-97
Ingram RVM Anthony ME 1980-97
Kitchenham Gavin R S ME 1980-97
Mace MVO John Gordon MEA 1980-97
Scott D J ME 1980-97
Winstone Barry J MEM(L) 1980-97
Wright John Z L RM Bandsman 1980-97
Plows RVM Christopher Ian CY 1980-98
Bonner Stwd 1981-81
Cox J D LCA 1981-82
Faichney P Able Seaman 1981-82
Ford Nicholas John Lt X 1981-82
Myres Peter John Lukis Lt X O 1981-82
Palmer Michael Robert Lt E Hull 1981-82
Ridley OBE William Kenneth Lt Cdr E Sen E 1981-82



Rix Anthony John Lt HLO 1981-82
Saunders Stephen Evered Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1981-82
Blackwood A A M MEM 1981-83
Blakey Robert LCk 1981-83
D'Arcy Andy LCk 1981-83
Evans LVO Richard Gregory Cdr X 1981-83
Jones David Michael Lt E OMO/MMO 1981-83
Lewsey Terry LCk 1981-83
McDermott A J CMEMN(L) 1981-83
Payne Greg CWEM(O) 1981-83
Radcliffe N MEM 1981-83
Radford J W Able Seaman 1981-83
Reynolds P Able Seaman 1981-83
Ridland Keith Lt Cdr S DSO 1981-83
Swain LVO QHP David Leslie Surg Cdr PMO 1981-83
Collett R WEM 1981-84
Marsh Chris MEM 1981-84
Greening KCVO Sir Paul Woollven FORY 1981-85
Jones D R Stwd 1981-85
Scade T Royal Marine Band 1981-85
Scott Ray A Able Seaman 1981-85
Terry Martin Able Seaman 1981-85
Webber Paul R LMEM(M) 1981-85
Wilkinson Antony W Able Seaman 1981-85
Dix B A Stwd 1981-86
Keohane K Mark ME 1981-86
McInnes D R Stwd 1981-86
Pearson Christopher B LCk 1981-86
Swindley Andy J LCk 1981-86
Tobutt S F Able Seaman 1981-86
Campbell C W RO 1981-87
Imrie M POMEM 1981-87
Kirkby Dave Royal Marine 1981-87



Lockwood Ian H ME 1981-87
Shaw Glynn M Able Seaman 1981-87
Wainwright Robert CMT(N) 1981-87
Webb Colin RO 1981-87
Elliott M Stwd 1981-88
Davey I P RO 1981-90
Dodd W T+B42 Stwd 1981-90
Avis David J Able Seaman 1981-97
Graham M P R RO 1981-97
Wharram RVM Dave John Able Seaman 1981-97
White Rob E CPOWtr 1981-97
Adamson R D S MEM 1982-82
Clare P LCk 1982-82
Crawley Ck 1982-82
Dodds D MT1(P) 1982-82
Hollings M A MEM 1982-82
Phillips Roy CCWEA 1982-82
Ridge N H RO 1982-82
Broom David R Able Seaman 1982-83
Clark R W FCPOStwd 1982-83
Cochrane The Hon Michael Charle Nicholas Lt HLO 1982-83
Ellerby K M RO 1982-83
Harrison P K Able Seaman 1982-83
Hollingshead LStwd 1982-83
Lonsdale James Leopold Somerset S/Lt RBO 1982-83
Louden Carl A RO 1982-83
Mansergh Michael Peter Lt N3 1982-83
McHugh OBE Christopher Sylvester Cdr MEO 1982-83
Moore LVO Alick Christopher Cdr MEO 1982-83
Ross Ian R RS 1982-83
Sillars MVO Malcolm Crawford Lt X PWO A 1982-83
Snow CBE Christopher Allen Lt 1982-83
Somerville Able Seaman 1982-83



Swan Peter William Hewitt Lt Cdr X SCO 1982-83
Tolput CCWEA 1982-83
Vince M J NA 1982-83
Wells D LStwd 1982-83
Wilson R S Able Seaman 1982-83
Wollaston Keith MEM(L) 1982-83
Bircher Bryan Able Seaman 1982-84
Bradshaw LVO Francis John Cadman Cdr X N 1982-84
Packham Able Seaman 1982-84
Pritchard John Lt Cdr E Sen E 1982-84
Shaw Christopher P Ck 1982-84
Sloot  LVO Simon Nicholas Guy Secty & Cdr S 1982-84
Steen William MEMN3 1982-84
Streetin Michael D Able Seaman 1982-84
Walker Leslie Alexander Robert Lt E ME 1982-84
Almond John B L/Phot 1982-85
Burchell T MEM 1982-85
Coombes Mark ME 1982-85
Hurlbatt OBE Jeremy Glasson Lt Cdr 1st Lt 1982-85
Ingram A Able Seaman 1982-85
Jury K F Stwd 1982-85
Love OBE Robert Thomas Lt E LO 1982-85
Martin G J LCk 1982-85
Simmons J F MEM 1982-85
Smith David Frank Lt/Lt Cdr  X G 1982-85
Gleed Gary M Stwd 1982-86
Hamilton R J MEM 1982-86
Baker Earl M LRO(G) 1982-87
Bassett K M MEM 1982-87
Carr E POMEM 1982-87
Cheeseman A N MEM 1982-87
Heming MVO Peter Marsden DOM RM 1982-87
Wotherspoon Doc Able Seaman 1982-87



Howard John E RO1(T) 1982-88
Rowling Peter LMEM 1982-88
Umney D J Able Seaman 1982-88
Carden Garry L ME 1982-89
Milner Fred M SHPT 1982-89
Salkeld Peter J MEM 1982-89
Flannery Bernie P J LStwd 1982-90
Atkinson Dave NAAFI Manager 1982-91
Sweeney MBE Sean E LRO 1982-91
Bromley RVM David John Band Master 1982-97
Rayner RVM David Tony MEM 1982-97
Greenwood A P Stwd 1983-83
Paterson Hugh A LRO(T) 1983-83
Pearl K A Stwd 1983-83
Seabrook M I Able Seaman 1983-83
Studd Peter R MEM(M) 1983-83
Waterhouse P JS[R] 1983-83
Winn G R MEM 1983-83
Clarke Anthony Richard Lt X 1983-84
Connor M A MEM 1983-84
Griffiths G L MEM 1983-84
Langstaff K LRO 1983-84
Marshall MEM 1983-84
Orme Peter J Able Seaman 1983-84
Siddall C C A CPOStwd 1983-84
Watler A G Royal Marine 1983-84
Avis N A Able Seaman 1983-85
Bromage Kevin G Ck 1983-85
Burne Timothy George Lancaster Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1983-85
Butterfield MEM 1983-85
Dowling A P POPTI 1983-85
Dukes John L/Seaman 1983-85
Durrant Alex MEM(M)1 1983-85



Large A W Stwd 1983-85
Lindley Stuart W RO1(G) 1983-85
Litchfield S C MEM 1983-85
Mansfield Peter David Cdr MEO 1983-85
McKnight LVO William Carlton Cdr X 1983-85
McNally Nicholas Oliver Lt E Hull 1983-85
Muldoon P B Able Seaman 1983-85
Paterson J RO 1983-85
Steele-Perkins Anthony Peter Surg Cdr PMO 1983-85
Wood Robert K Able Seaman 1983-85
Elsdon I H Able Seaman 1983-86
Howarth Neil R LRO(G) 1983-86
Lyall Dave G RO 1983-86
Osgood M J RO 1983-86
Stone Simon Hugh Secty & Cdr S 1983-86
Inman P Able Seaman 1983-87
Seager A P POMEM 1983-87
Thomas Keith MEM(L) 1983-87
Eves David J Ck 1983-88
Fretter Adrian C ME 1983-88
Gerrard Steve M RO 1983-88
Hathaway Steve E Stwd 1983-88
Roberts D R MEM 1983-88
Briggs Michael J Naval Airmen 1983-89
Dick Mark J Able Seaman 1983-89
Dunstan Clive Able Seaman 1983-89
Gascoyne C L MEM 1983-89
Grove C A Stwd 1983-89
Hirons David WOCaterer 1983-89
Morrison A C B MEM 1983-89
Thompson Steve J CPOMEA(H) 1983-89
Sale M J MEM 1983-90
Hobbs Clive P LStwd 1983-91



O'Brien D M MEM 1983-91
Reed Robert A RO 1983-91
Torr RVM Roger Frederick LCk 1983-94
Clifford P W MEHN(L)1 1983-95
Hine Michael J MEM 1983-95
Hayton R A Able Seaman 1983-96
Grimsley S L W RO 1983-97
Moore David S Able Seaman 1983-97
Rowe Dave C POStwd 1983-97
Tomlinson Paul Able Seaman 1983-97
Williams N J Royal Marine 1983-97
Brewer A P MEM 1984-84
Brown J S Able Seaman 1984-84
Smith Stephen Able Seaman 1984-84
Arnold R M Royal Marine 1984-85
Elmer A J F MEM 1984-85
Ewan G M LSA 1984-85
Farrar P WEM 1984-85
Johnson C Royal Marine 1984-85
Kinney G Able Seaman 1984-85
Lond Christopher Able Seaman 1984-85
Miller A P LStwd 1984-85
Munro Ian Robert Lt Cdr E Sen E 1984-85
Pecheur A C NA 1984-85
Peers G T Able Seaman 1984-85
Richardson Gary Anthony Lt Cdr X SCO 1984-85
Rose M Able Seaman 1984-85
Bardolf-Smith LVO James Lincoln Cdr X 1984-86
Collins P J Able Seaman 1984-86
Ewins Graeme Power Lt Cdr X SCO 1984-86
Lister I N Able Seaman 1984-86
MacKenzie John C Able Seaman 1984-86
Morgan Richard T Able Seaman 1984-86



Morley J G Able Seaman 1984-86
Whitfield David J LStwd 1984-86
Birch John Ck 1984-87
Carter N P Stwd 1984-87
Crossman Brent R Ck 1984-87
Harding Phil H RM Orderly 1984-87
Long Gerry K MEM 1984-87
Watson J A RS 1984-87
Wrigley Roger T Ck 1984-87
Yeomans R Jan CPOCk 1984-87
Howes Mark MEA(H) 1984-89
Mason Derek J Able Seaman 1984-89
Pannett I S Able Seaman 1984-89
Portlock C N MEM 1984-89
Tutchings Andy ME also PTI 95-97 1984-89
Nash A MEM 1984-90
Seary Colin MEM 1984-91
Wade Peter James POSA 1984-92
Saunders J F Stwd 1984-94
Simpson Robert MEA(P) 1984-95
Longhorn Andy J ME 1984-97
Matthew Kevin S RO 1985-80
Prigmore D C L/WEA 1985-85
Sefton Peter Able Seaman 1985-85
Vodden A A Ck 1985-85
Allot T Able Seaman 1985-86
Anderson M J Stwd 1985-86
Beauclerk William Ralph Joseph Lt X 1985-86
Ferris N J AB 1985-86
Fraser Gordon CPO Seaman(AC) 1985-86
Gillespie Simon Maxwell Lt X PWO C 1985-86
Keenan Gary RO 1985-86
Lowe R F AB 1985-86



O'Callaghan R E Ck 1985-86
Stewart Andrew Carnegie Lt X PWO C 1985-86
Tate D Able Seaman 1985-86
Wheatley  The Venerable Ian James Lt X 1985-86
Baker Keith PTI 1985-87
Baxendale D Able Seaman 1985-87
Collingwood-Prince Stwd 1985-87
Farman Richie LStwd 1985-87
Harvey BA Roderick John (Rod) Lt Cdr S DSO 1985-87
Horne Harry W LSA 1985-97
Howard David F Able Seaman 1985-87
Jackson D Royal Marine 1985-87
Preston- Jones Noel Clisby Lt Cdr S DSO 1985-87
Radbourn Keith M Able Seaman 1985-87
Scotland P F Ck 1985-87
Seever Martin LCk 1985-87
Shaw P G Able Seaman 1985-87
Simmons Bob RM Musician 1985-87
Spencer N S AB 1985-87
Waltho Martin Christopher Lt E ME 1985-87
Williams P M MEM 1985-87
Wrightson Ian H L/Phot 1985-87
Carpenter Keith I WEMR 1985-88
Casey Danny J RO 1985-88
Douglas-Riley QHP OBE Timothy Roger Surg Cdr PMO 1985-88
Frost D R Royal Marine 1985-88
Griffiths John Royal Marine Band 1985-88
Johnson Ian G C 1985-88
Pinnock F A L/WEM 1985-88
Platt Les Stwd 1985-88
Pogson Chris L Able Seaman 1985-88
Youngs T A MEM 1985-88
French W J Stwd 1985-89



Largent Anthony R CPOME 1985-89
McMain A P Stwd 1985-89
Palmer G K MEM 1985-89
Pratt A C Able Seaman 1985-89
Quirk Stephen RM Bugler 1985-89
Lindsay J L Able Seaman 1985-90
Oliver Jim R RO 1985-90
Palmer Garry S Stwd 1985-90
Pearson Mark H RO1(T) 1985-90
Wilson Dave J Stwd 1985-90
Garnier CBE KCVO John FORY 1985-90 & 56-57 Lt
Duke R A W Able Seaman 1985-91
Phillips John Able Seaman 1985-91
Pritchard MEM 1985-91
Thornburn William A S Able Seaman 1985-91
Watkins I D MEM 1985-91
Chipperfield Michael Able Seaman 1985-92
Jones A J Stwd 1985-92
Burton Andy J F Able Seaman 1985-93
Downs Ian Able Seaman 1985-93
Pownall K A Able Seaman 1985-93
Churchard Dave J CMEM 1985-94
Henry MVO Robert Collie (Bob) K & S 1985-94
Derbyshire Brian ME 1985-94
Bartaby-Russell S(O) 1985-95
Henderson Iain LMEM(L) 1985-95
Henderson I MEM 1985-95
Ramejkis M C Royal Marine 1985-95
Watkins D J LRO 1985-95
Davies J R AB 1985-96
Dickson M J Able Seaman 1985-96
Boswell Mark S D Ck 1985-97
Carter Andrew D LRO 1985-97



Foster Robert E Able Seaman 1985-97
Gibbs D W MEM 1985-97
Hammett Les W Able Seaman 1985-97
Kettle George F Able Seaman 1985-97
Kiernan Steve J Able Seaman 1985-97
Wilson M J H MEM 1985-97
Gould Jimmy A ME 1985-98
Chatwood G B Ck 1986-86
Simmons K G S Able Seaman 1986-86
Barton Timothy John Cdr X 1986-87
Clarke CB LVO MBE John Patrick Cdr 1986-87
Clarke OBE Charles Maxwell Lorne Lt 1986-87
Easson Robert Keith Lt Bosun 1986-87
Ellerbeck DSC John Anthony Lt Cdr X P 1986-87
Ferry MBE Robert Lt E Hull 1986-87
Fidler N S Able Seaman 1986-87
Fields David Graham Lt HLO 1986-87
Harris M A MEM 1986-87
Jago S S Stwd 1986-87
Jago S S MEM 1986-87
Jones Philip Andrew Lt X PWO C 1986-87
Jordan M F Sergeant RM 1986-87
Lea Jeffrey Henry Arthur Lt Cdr E Sen E 1986-87
McKenzie I J LCk 1986-87
Reed Edward  J MT1(P) 1986-87
Reeves LVO Beresford Victor Charles Cdr X N 1986-87
Rutter G R MEM 1986-87
Scott David Cdr MEO 1986-87
Upton M Able Seaman 1986-87
Walker M J LRO 1986-87
Walker P D Stwd 1986-87
Woolley Martin James Lt 1986-87
Cadwallader A M Able Seaman 1986-88



Coleman T J M WOStwd 1986-88
Davies R W Royal Marine 1986-88
Dawes M Jack Ck 1986-88
Le Brugg L J MT1 1986-88
Page Christopher Leslie William Cdr MEO 1986-88
Rymer Alan Robert Lt E 1986-88
Smith CBE David Andrew Harry McGregor Secty & Cdr S 1986-88
Taylor A W Able Seaman 1986-88
Tuffley LVO Christopher Robin Cdr X P 1986-88
Channing John CCWEA 1986-89
Morrison Kenneth William Lt E ME MMO 1986-89
Wood David L/Seaman 1986-89
Davey Andy CPOMEA 1986-90
Irvine R P Ck 1986-90
Griffin Robert CMT(N) 1986-91
Bent D P Able Seaman 1986-93
Hedgley Colin CPOWEA 1986-94
Nicholson Dave J MEM 1986-96
Nourse Phil S Ck 1986-96
Byles David G Ck 1986-97
Campion Neal J Able Seaman 1986-97
Gallagher D I Able Seaman 1986-97
Grant M T LWtr 1986-97
Greening L P MEM 1986-97
Hope Steve J POStwd 1986-97
King N Able Seaman 1986-97
Oram Gary Stwd 1986-97
Smith Martin P Stwd 1986-97
Sutherland W Able Seaman 1986-97
Yates P Eddie Able Seaman 1986-97
Briffa A Able Seaman 1987-87
Brown C Cpl Royal Marine 1987-87
Holland C P Stwd 1987-87



Barnard-Richardson John Junior Cook 1987-88
Bent George Robert Lt Cdr X PWO C 1987-88
Dunlop B RO 1987-88
Habershon David Broadhurst Lt Cdr X 1987-88
Ikin R L RS 1987-88
James S A MEM 1987-88
Kaszuba Michael RO1 1987-88
Kay A S LCk 1987-88
Milnes C D MEM 1987-88
Morewood MEM 1987-88
Spence M J MEM 1987-88
Wills John Robert Lt Cdr E Sen E 1987-88
Buckland P J LCk 1987-89
Daniels Michael PO Seaman (SM) 1987-89
Foster M J Stwd 1987-89
Garrity Michael J Able Seaman 1987-89
Hudson Mark Stwd 1987-89
Jackson S B Stwd 1987-89
Jordan Christopher Worrall Lt Bosun 1987-89
Love Stephen D Ck 1987-89
Mattey LRO 1987-89
Miller Andrew James Gildard Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1987-89
Pogi L K Able Seaman 1987-89
Roberts S G Able Seaman 1987-89
Sheehan R Royal Marine 1987-89
Shiels Darren RO1(g) 1987-89
Smith R S Able Seaman 1987-89
Tabb N F MEM 1987-89
Turner H A MEM 1987-89
Woodard Rupert Piers Nathaniel Lt RBO 1987-89
Barbour E Corporal RM 1987-90
Boylett Michael J RO 1987-90
Dawson Barrie POMEA 1987-90



George D J LRO 1987-90
Gorman R C POCk 1987-90
Parfitt Steve J MEM 1987-90
Roberts Paul El 1987-90
Thurman Mark Stwd 1987-90
Tuck Alan C B Able Seaman 1987-90
Wall A MEM 1987-90
Wilde Michael RO 1987-90
Ackerlay S Ck 1987-91
Bacon Steve RM Musician 1987-91
Brown Stewart Able Seaman 1987-91
Brown C E Stwd 1987-91
Donovan Paul RM Musician 1987-91
Grace Nick RM Musician 1987-91
Hames Patrick MEM(M)1 1987-91
Jones Anthony M MEM(M) 1987-91
Wellings Matthew L/Phot 1987-91
Whealing MVO Edward Patrick DOM RM 1987-91
Bessant Maurice WOME 1987-92
Gough M H MEM 1987-92
Marsland Anthony POMEM 1987-92
Parkinson Jeff LSA 1987-92
Allison J Able Seaman 1987-93
Rabey Anthony K Stwd 1987-93
Fletcher Mark LWtr 1987-95
Donelly Terry G CPOMEM 1987-96
Shiels W C Able Seaman 1987-96
Adams Phil G H CPOMEA(L) 1987-97
Bell Rod I Able Seaman 1987-97
Crankshaw Mike J Ck 1987-97
Crompton N W MEM 1987-97
Duchesne Mark S Able Seaman 1987-97
Graham Andrew J POMEM(M) 1987-97



Herron Mike Royal Marine 1987-97
Jefferies A G SHPT 1987-97
Norman Kevin P ME 1987-97
Horne Harry W LSA 1985-97
Bernard-Richardson Ck 1988-88
Broom W H SR 1988-88
Brown S(O) 1988-88
Maguire S(O) 1988-88
Pearson Graham Band Corporal 1988-88
Williamson Rupert James Marcus Lt X N3 1988-88
Blamey Jamers Edward Lt 1988-89
Burns A R RO 1988-89
Chaterfield M A Stwd 1988-89
Hughes LVO Peter John Cdr X N 1988-89
May-Somerville John William Brooke Lt X 1988-89
McVitie I RO 1988-89
Sweeny Brian Donald Lt Cdr E Hull 1988-89
White David Simon Haydon Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1988-89
Barrass Paul LStwd 1988-90
Blackmore Bryan Able Seaman 1988-90
Bolland Chris RM Musician 1988-90
Buckle Richard ME 1988-90
Chilton LVO OBE Anthony Lovel Cdr X N 1988-90
Dunstall Clive RM Musician 1988-90
Geraghty MBE Ian Franklin Surg Cdr PMO 1988-90
Giles G S Royal Marine 1988-90
Goddard A Able Seaman 1988-90
Hamilton MBE Robert William Cdr MEO 1988-90
Humphries A B Able Seaman 1988-90
Kimmons Michael Lt Cdr S DSO 1988-90
Moncrieff CBE Ian Lt Cdr X SCO 1988-90
Satterthwaite D MEM 1988-90
Scott J M MEM 1988-90



Spiazs A B Royal Marine 1988-90
Walker N Band Sergeant 1988-90
Wellings Matthew V MEM 1988-90
Weston Paul RM Musician 1988-90
Bunker Dave R Able Seaman 1988-91
Cockram M W Able Seaman 1988-91
Cretney Andrew MEM(M)1 1988-91
Douch S A MEM 1988-91
Downes G Able Seaman 1988-91
Gibson D M MEM 1988-91
Lancaster David McCarey Secty & Cdr S 1988-91
Hawdon R W Able Seaman 1988-92
Price A C MEM 1988-92
Williams Gareth M D LRO 1988-92
Goddard Able Seaman 1988-94
Warren R M Stwd 1988-94
Le-Cornu Martin J SHPT 1988-95
Starr Brian Band Sergeant RM 1988-95
Clemson P A Able Seaman 1988-96
Cobb Andy P LRO(T) 1988-97
Connor John P Ck 1988-97
Gander M B Stwd 1988-97
Mutimer B P LCk 1988-97
Mynett D T RO 1988-97
Segolo T LRO 1988-97
Sinclair D N A Ck 1988-97
Travis Andy M CMT(P) 1988-97
Utterson John D B CPOMEA(P) 1988-97
Wallbank N P Ck 1988-97
Walsh T P LRO(G) 1988-97
French D J LCk 1988-98
Campbell A Able Seaman 1989-89
Clayton A J RO 1989-89



Hall M D MEM 1989-89
Hilton D C Able Seaman 1989-89
Seymour M C Stwd 1989-89
Tal N P RO 1989-89
Carruthers S M RO1(G) 1989-90
Carter P J Sergeant RM 1989-90
Fry Jonathan Mark Stewart Lt E ME 1989-90
Hart Willum Cornelis Lt E 1989-90
Hawkins S D Stwd 1989-90
Hockley Graham Peter Lt Cdr E Sen E 1989-90
Holmes V R Royal Marine 1989-90
Nelson John Simon Trevor Lt X 1989-90
Roberts S L J MEM 1989-90
Smith C A LRO 1989-90
Talbot Richard Paul Lt X PWO (A) 1989-90
Amato Mark P P RO1 1989-91
Brown K A Able Seaman 1989-91
Campbell Paul MEM(L) 1989-91
Clarke T P Royal Marine 1989-91
Connors E M Able Seaman 1989-91
Elliott Neal C 1989-91
Harman P J MEM 1989-91
Harris B D Royal Marine 1989-91
Murray C L Royal Marine 1989-91
Nailor Andrew Lt E ME 1989-91
Sheppard Simon Laurence Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1989-91
Snowball R T Able Seaman 1989-91
Watson George William Lt Bosun 1989-91
Curnow C Stwd 1989-92
Elliott Neil T Able Seaman 1989-92
Jones Paul A L/Seaman[R] 1989-92
Baldwin Mike J Stwd 1989-93
Bate C T MEM 1989-93



Dungey Simon J MEM 1989-93
Hitchcock Gavin M MEM 1989-93
Lewis C D Able Seaman 1989-93
Marwick Vince Able Seaman 1989-93
Owens David MEM(L) 1989-93
Rickwood Shane MEM 1989-93
Blood Mike J Able Seaman 1989-94
Moore D B LCk 1989-94
Blakely Alan D CPOMEA 1989-95
Bowley G S MEM 1989-95
Coote Mark A Stwd 1989-95
Cheeseman A MEM 1989-96
Stacey J R Able Seaman 1989-96
Anderson C J LCk(CA) 1989-97
Blake G W RO1(G) 1989-97
Downer M A R 1989-97
Fisher M A WEM 1989-97
Francis A R CPO Seaman 1989-97
Linstead Nicholas R CPOWEA 1989-97
McGinty M F Able Seaman 1989-97
Miller S J Able Seaman 1989-97
Smissen G John SHPT 1989-97
Bateman Paul Royal Marine Band 1990-90
Battley Mick Royal Marine Band 1990-90
Forsyth Carl S MEM 1990-90
McCormick Liam Mem(L) 1990-90
Moore Stuart Royal Marine 1990-90
Rowe Nigel ME 1990-90
Small Colin Royal Marine Band 1990-90
Turner S WEM 1990-90
Waugh Andy Royal Marine Band 1990-90
Atnow Sean R RO(T) 1990-91
Bone Darren Nigel Lt X PWO A 1990-91



Chapman-Andrews LVO MBE Peter Charles Cdr X PWO N 1990-91
Corner Barry Lt E Hull 1990-91
Ford C J Stwd 1990-91
Glennie Andrew Michael Gordon Lt E ME 1990-91
Hannard J R MEM 1990-91
Lye OBE David James Lt Cdr X H CH 1990-91
Milligan Kevin S Stwd 1990-91
Pattenden T B A Able Seaman 1990-91
Rowley G L RM Sgt 1990-91
Smith D C Able Seaman 1990-91
Stone S J POMEM 1990-91
Trevor Mark Gerard Lt X 1990-91
Weir J R Royal Marine 1990-91
Wemyss A J Royal Marine 1990-91
Williamson MVO Tobias Justin Lubbock Lt X O 1990-91
Bird G J Able Seaman 1990-92
Bush P MEM 1990-92
Claxton Aaron LCk 1990-92
Forbes C T Stwd 1990-92
Harvey John Bartlett LVO        Commander 1990-92
Haynes D L Stwd 1990-92
Miles A Able Seaman 1990-92
Mizen Martin William Lt Cdr S DSO 1990-92
Moxham Lee D RO1(G) 1990-92
Power L MEM 1990-92
Rider William James Pat DOM RM 1990-92
Westwood Stephen Phillip Charles Cdr MEO 1990-92
Yates Andrew Surg Cdr PMO 1990-92
Andrews D B Royal Marine 1990-93
Lane M S WEM 1990-93
Woodcock Simon Jonathan Lt Cdr E Sen E 1990-93
Wright S P LRO(T) 1990-93
Duffey B LStwd 1990-95



Hurst Jason MEM 1990-95
Knight R S MEM 1990-95
Matthews Ian R CPOCA 1990-95
Neilson Ian D MEM 1990-95
Woodard KCVO Robert Nathaniel FORY 1990-95
Barton S J Sergeant RM 1990-96
Dennison Matthew Band Sergeant 1990-96
Marsh Alan T Stwd 1990-96
Yeates Simon Stwd 1990-96
Badham Mal V PO PTI 1990-97
Baxter A C CPOMEA 1990-97
Bean Eddie C Band Corporal 1990-97
Bissett G J MEM 1990-97
Brooman Richard J LMEM(L) 1990-97
Callaghan A S LMEM(L) 1990-97
Carpenter Mike Stwd 1990-97
Cawthorne Gerry K Royal Marine 1990-97
Child A J Able Seaman 1990-97
Cooper Steve R NAAFI Manager 1990-97
Dick Alec K CPOCA 1990-97
Doel Kevin Able Seaman 1990-97
Douglas Derrick Royal Marine 1990-97
Hemmings P J Able Seaman 1990-97
Henery David W L 1990-97
Jackson Gary Able Seaman 1990-97
Kernaghan R P CPOMEA(ML) 1990-97
Kernaghan R P CPOMEA(ML) 1990-97
Maytum Andy MEM(M) 1990-97
McNally H L MEM 1990-97
Mearns N S MEM(M) 1990-97
Pitt Russell Stwd 1990-97
Plater Mick Royal Marine 1990-97
Rebera Adrian G Able Seaman 1990-97



Rider Mike J LRO(T) 1990-97
Roberts Jim G Able Seaman 1990-97
Smith Don M WOMEA(P) 1990-97
Travis Andy P L/Sgt Buglar 1990-97
Wagstaff Dean MEM(M)1 1990-97
Wolstenholme N Able Seaman 1990-97
Cook S R MEM 1991-91
Downie Robert AB (s) SM 1991-91
Humphrey Stephen LStwd 1991-91
MacArthur J Stwd 1991-91
McCormack J Royal Marine 1991-91
Rendell W D Able Seaman 1991-91
Topping J A Able Seaman 1991-91
Axon David Brian Lt 1991-92
Corner Gordon Charles Lt Cdr X SCO 1991-92
Curtis Roger Stafford Lt X 1991-92
Jackson Paul Anthony Secty & Cdr S 1991-92
Laurie Kenneth Campbell Lt E ME 1991-92
Loughran Mark JSO2 1991-92
Pilkington L C Ck 1991-92
Thwaites Gerard James Cdr MEO 1991-92
Powell Paul M LRO 1991-92&1997
Batey B G MEM 1991-93
Helley D J MEM 1991-93
McCormick Matthew Royal Marine 1991-93
Randall Jonathan Rupert Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1991-93
Taylor John R Stwd 1991-93
Udell C MEM 1991-93
Cartwright Richard Alan Lt Sen Eng 1991-94
Cooke Graham John Lt Bosun 1991-94
Larcombe Paul ME 1991-94
Murphy Kevin P LSA 1991-94
Parr M Stwd 1991-94



Thompson R G MEM 1991-94
Birbeck MVO Eric CPOMA(O) 1991-95
Sibbick Darren K Stwd 1991-95
Ward Mitchell F Able Seaman 1991-95
Bolter Andy RO2 1991-96
Buttle J S RS 1991-96
Challen S D Able Seaman 1991-96
Rees Matthew Royal Marine 1991-96
Boyd G J ME 1991-97
Cole P E MEM(M)1 1991-97
Davies N Able Seaman 1991-97
Douglas Keith A J Able Seaman 1991-97
Fleming P RS 1991-97
Henderson C W RM Musician 1991-97
Hunt Dave L/Phot 1991-97
Kennedy R J Able Seaman 1991-97
Leigh S F Ck 1991-97
MacDonald R T Able Seaman 1991-97
Merrick Sean MEM(M) 1991-97
Postello Jeff L LCk 1991-97
Roper D P Able Seaman 1991-97
Spencer Barry MEM(M)1 1991-97
Webster Terry N Able Seaman 1991-97
Hook F Phil LRO 1991-98
Lovett Jeff LSA 1991-98
Morton R MEM 1992-92
Moxon L Ck 1992-92
Andrews S MEM 1992-93
Campbell Colin Able Seaman 1992-93
Coward Jason (Noel) WEM(O) 1992-93
Douglas Colin Frederick Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1992-93
Freeman LVO David Andrew Kenneth Cdr X N 1992-93
Gardner J Able Seaman 1992-93



Gregory Anthony LCk 1992-93
Hurrell Piers Richard Lt X AAWO 1992-93
Mahoney G Able Seaman 1992-93
McNeill Love LVO The Hon Robin Michael Cox Surg Lt Cdr PMO 1992-93
Powell Daniel MEM(M) 1992-93
Proctor Simon John Lewis Lt X O 1992-93
Theakstone M Able Seaman 1992-93
Thomas Richard Kevin Lt N3 1992-93
Titcumb Richard Stanley Bowman Lt E Hull 1992-93
Woodard Jolyon Robert Alban Lt X P 1992-93
Blunt Andy D MEM(1) 1992-94
Davies M MEM 1992-94
Guest Paul D MEM(L) 1992-94
James A RO 1992-94
Jaynes Peter Robin William Cdr MEO 1992-94
Palmer M Stwd 1992-94
Shiels Perrie Robert RO1(T) 1992-94
Sturman Andrew WEM(R) 1992-94
Weedon Kevin Donald Lt E ME 1992-94
Woolley Steven Arthur Lt Cdr S DSO 1992-94
Wright CVO Nicholas Peter Secty & Cdr S 1992-94
Cosby LVO Richard Ashworth DeSausamarez Cdr X 1992-94 &81-83 1st Lt
Aitkin R D S C/ Sergeant RM 1992-95
Campbell John A Ck 1992-95
Giarraputo D Able Seaman 1992-95
Robinson Robbie T MEM 1992-95
Scholes David Able Seaman 1992-95
Skingley A L MEM 1992-95
Stevenson Aubrey Lt E 1992-95
Warrender A G MEM(M) 1992-95
Inns M R Able Seaman 1992-96
Lynch M Stwd 1992-96
Aldridge Gary PO PTI 1992-97



Beever Dave C MEM 1992-97
Burrows Neil Able Seaman 1992-97
Cole MVO David Charles DOM RM 1992-97
Coleman Rupert E RO1 1992-97
Dance M WEM 1992-97
Devaney D P NAAFI Asst 1992-97
Doughty S B Able Seaman 1992-97
Durling Ashley MEM 1992-97
Elks S P Able Seaman 1992-97
Field S D MEM(M)1 1992-97
Hazell A B MEM 1992-97
Hobson D B Able Seaman 1992-97
Lapworth R CPOWEA 1992-97
Meiklejohn Keith MEM 1992-97
O'Brien Darren W ME 1992-97
Perry S R MEM 1992-97
Pestell S RO 1992-97
Simpson Dave M Stwd 1992-97
Sowerby Jason J Able Seaman 1992-97
Pasker A P LStwd 1992-98
Wheeler Andy B P LSA 1992-98
Ardern Stuart M Able Seaman 1993-94
Bryant R D Able Seaman 1993-94
Douglas Patrick John Lt Cdr X P 1993-94
Kennedy Ian James Andrew Lt E ME 1993-94
Pryce Stefan RO 1993-94
Rimmer Michael Lt Cdr X SCO 1993-94
Simpson D Royal Marine 1993-94
Skinner Pete Cook 1993-94
White Mark William Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1993-94
Annett Paul RM Musician 1993-95
Bwye Phillip Able Seaman 1993-95
Hitchman Paul ME 1993-95



Lewis A Royal Marine 1993-95
Thicknesse Philip John Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1993-95
Wassell Brian MEM 1993-95
Bailey G MEM 1993-96
Cowell Shaun Able Seaman 1993-96
Cowell Shaun E Stwd 1993-96
Sidley Shaun Able Seaman 1993-96
Brock D T Able Seaman 1993-97
Dixcey S C Ck 1993-97
Fountain D G MEM 1993-97
Gourlay Neil WEM[R] 1993-97
Hutton F S MEM 1993-97
Maudsley A MEM 1993-97
McCraw Peter L RO1(G) 1993-97
Palmer Steve M Able Seaman 1993-97
Pascoe S J Stwd 1993-97
Thomson Michael RO 1993-97
Whinnett M S Royal Marine 1993-97
Miller Nigel W Stwd 1993-98
Heffer T Stwd 1994-94
Andrews John Wtr 1994-95
Barback D Corporal RM 1994-95
Blachford S MEM 1994-95
Buet Christopher Able Seaman 1994-95
Chater N Able Seaman 1994-95
Chippington W Able Seaman 1994-95
Gawman I D Royal Marine 1994-95
Hall Robert Langford Lt X PWO C 1994-95
Hall Darren Lt X P 1994-95
Houston Darren John McCaw Lt N3 1994-95
Middleton David Jeremy Lt N3 1994-95
Mincher David Joseph Francis Lt E ME 1994-95
Scott-Moncrieff Nigel Francis John Surg Lt Cdr PMO 1994-95



Sharpington James WEM® 1994-95
Turnbull-Hall Robert Lt Cdr X SCO 1994-95
Daglish LVO Hugh Blyth Cdr X 1994-96
Gahagan J RO 1994-96
Gamble Michael J ME 1994-96
George Colin L Able Seaman 1994-96
Griffiths A Royal Marine 1994-96
Holloway Jonathan Toby Lt Cdr E Sen E 1994-96
Kirk John Lt E OMO/MMO 1994-96
Marley Edward Christopher Philip Lt 1994-96
Maughan Jonathan Mortimer Collingwood Cdr X N 1994-96
Nelmes S Able Seaman 1994-96
Pringle J RO 1994-96
Suddes Thomas Lt Cdr X (AV) Bosun 1994-96
Tulley James Robert Lt Cdr S DSO 1994-96
Williams Nigel Lamplough Cdr MEO 1994-96
Abbott Russ I Able Seaman 1994-97
Angrove Craig L Ck 1994-97
Ashton Neil A LStwd 1994-97
Bates A MEM 1994-97
Carron Mark A Able Seaman 1994-97
Cornish Andy Royal Marine Band 1994-97
Hamid Simon P MEM(M)1 1994-97
Harding Warren F POMEM(L) 1994-97
Lewis Ian T LStwd 1994-97
Llewelyn Barry K & S 1994-97
McLochklan C MEM(M)1 1994-97
Ramsay A O MEM 1994-97
Williams David L 1994-97
Wood Matthew S Stwd 1994-97
Wright G A RM Musician 1994-97
Head Rupert Richmond D,Esterre Secty & Cdr S 1994-98
Angell L Royal Marine 1995-95



Bourne A E Royal Marine 1995-95
Cooke J A RO 1995-95
Hubbard Paul CPOMEA(L) 1995-95
Boyle Jason D MEM(M) 1995-96
Bray T F MEM(L) 1995-96
Carson Michael John Lt Cdr X SCO 1995-96
Coogan D S Able Seaman 1995-96
Ellis W Stwd 1995-96
Flint M A Able Seaman 1995-96
Hodgkins Jonathan Mark Lt Cdr X 1995-96
Jordan Andrew Aiden Lt X PWO U 1995-96
Joyce Michael J CPOMEA(H) 1995-96
Lunt Terence Ck 1995-96
Marsh B T Wtr 1995-96
Matthews N J Able Seaman 1995-96
Pinder Craig MEM(M)1 1995-96
Saccoccio D Able Seaman 1995-96
Smart Steven Joe Lt E ME MMO 1995-96
Calverley Mike P MEM(M)1 1995-97
Cottingham RVM Kevin Nigel Able Seaman 1995-97
Edwards S J Able Seaman 1995-97
Ellis Russ D MEM(M)1 1995-97
Frisby Paul LRO(T) 1995-97
Gane Simon L WEMR 1995-97
Gentry M D CY 1995-97
Hunt R A MEM(M)1 1995-97
Jones G MEM 1995-97
Moreton A J RO1 1995-97
Philo Julian Quentin Lt E LO 1995-97
Pomeroy Mark Anthony Lt E 1995-97
Roddis Paul LStwd 1995-97
Rolfe Clive J MEM(M)1 1995-97
Royle N A CPOMEA(ML) 1995-97



Royle N A CPOMEA(ML) 1995-97
Shenton Alex M CPOMA(O) 1995-97
Smith Mark R Able Seaman 1995-97
Tutchings A L/PTI 1995-97
Tucker D J Royal Marine 1995-977
Barlow J S Wtr 1995-98
Bell Davis  T LStwd 1995-98
Dennis J R MEM(M)1 1995-98
Strickland Warren Stwd 1990-97
Byrne C J Able Seaman 1996-96
Watkin J D LRO 1996-96
Bailey Howard Jonathan Lt X 1996-97
Birchall Mark P MEM 1996-97
Blake V J CPOMEA 1996-97
Blunden LVO Jeremy Jonathan Frank Cdr X 1996-97
Bugg R D C Able Seaman 1996-97
Campion S Able Seaman 1996-97
Chandler Nigel James Lt Cdr X PWO C 1996-97
Forbes C J MEM(M)1 1996-97
Fox S V MEM(L) 1996-97
Gorsuch Paul George Lt Cdr S DSO 1996-97
Griffiths D C/Sergeant RM 1996-97
Grundy S M MEM(M)1 1996-97
Harrop Graham M MEM(M)1 1996-97
Hembury N J Able Seaman 1996-97
James M D S Able Seaman 1996-97
Jays M C MEM(M)1 1996-97
Johnstone Clive Charles Carruthers Lt Cdr X 1st Lt 1996-97
Kerr Jack Lt Bosun 1996-97
Lee M G Stwd 1996-97
Mackay S Royal Marine 1996-97
Martin OBE LVO Simon Charles Cdr X 1996-97
Morley G S RO1(T) 1996-97



Moss D D LRO(G) 1996-97
Moss J D RM Musician 1996-97
Neal Alistair John Duncan Surg Cdr PMO 1996-97
Nichol Andy D MEM(M) 1996-97
Peake RO 1996-97
Rushton Matthew S RO1(T) 1996-97
Smyth E S MEM(M)1 1996-97
Stockings Timothy Mark Lt Cdr X P 1996-97
Whittaker Paul C LWtr 1996-97
Wood Russell K LMEM(M) 1996-97
Youngson M A Royal Marine 1996-97
Barnes A W Stwd 1996-98
Inglesby P R Able Seaman 1996-98
Jordan Louis Lt 1996-98
Parry Robin Wynn Cdr MEO 1996-98
Randall Richard David Lt Cdr E Sen E 1996-98
Andrew M S Band Corporal 1997-97
Beal P Band Sergeant 1997-97
Bell David Able Seaman 1997-97
Boulton C J Corporal Buglar 1997-97
Buxton Mick R Band Corporal 1997-97
Carmichael P Ck 1997-97
Christopher J R Buglar 1997-97
Corbett A M W Royal Marine 1997-97
Dednum N A RM Musician 1997-97
Griffiths D L Colour Sergeant 1997-97
Jackson N C RM Musician 1997-97
James D R RM Buglar 1997-97
Johnson P Band Sergeant 1997-97
Kilday J A Royal Marine 1997-97
Mainland W H MEM(M)1 1997-97
Matthews D T L Band Sergeant 1997-97
Meacham P B Band Corporal 1997-97



Miskin A B MEM(L) 1997-97
O'Brien Mark A A Able Seaman 1997-97
Plumbley N E MEM(M)1 1997-97
Pugsley Andy J L 1997-97
Scott D J RM Musician 1997-97
Sykes P G RM Musician 1997-97
Tate W G Band Colour Sergeant 1997-97
Williams A J RM Musician 1997-97
Wilson D I POWEA 1997-97
Wright T M Corporal RM 1997-97
Crawford Michael LStwd 1997-98
Graham D NAAFI Asst 1997-98

Jenkins CB CVO Ian Lawrence Surg Cdr Household?
King B J Lt RNZN
Valentine Dickie Royal Marine Band
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